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LAKESIDE WATERWORKS, INC.

FILED 7/7/2017
DOCUMENT NO. 05722-2017
June 28, 2017 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

Office of Commission Clerk
Florida Public Service Commission

Public Service Commission =
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. N — m
Tallahassee, FL 32399 Q= 2
9L | =

Re: Re: Docket No. 160195-WS - Application for Staff Assisted Rate Case @ﬁC) . 5

in Lake County by Lakeside Waterworks, Inc. — Staff Third Data Request =<2 =2 __!{_

o \

= o Y

Dear Commission Clerk, a E{;

Lakeside Waterworks, Inc. (Lakeside) submits its response to Staff’s Third Data Request in the
SARC above referenced docket.

1. Meter Readings:

A. Since 2015, there have been approximately five (5) different meter readers.

B. There was one (1) employee terminated due to “curbing” meter readings. Once U.S.
Water Services was aware of the issue, the customer was immediately terminated. This
occurred around December 2016 or January 2017.

C. Yes. Lakeside’s contractor, U.S. Water Services has various procedures to safeguard
accurate monthly meter readings. First, the meter readers are rotated to various utilities to
protect against curbing and to ensure accurate readings. Since different meter readers go
to different utilities by rotating work assignments, it assists in eliminating an employee
“guessing” or making up readings. When meter readings are sent to be entered or
uploaded, any variance from the previous reading would then be flagged and a service
order issued to do a re-read of the meter(s). By having different employees rotated, the
employee assigned must obtain the reading on his/her own. Second, the previous meter
readings have recently been eliminated on the meter reading sheets sent out into the field.
This was also done so that meter readers cannot look at the previous reading and then
guess or make up a number higher than the previous month. The meter reading sheets are
sent out with blanks to enter the actual reading. Thirdly, field technicians are sent out to
verify meter readings and meter accuracy on each customer concern. Anytime there is an
issue in the utility (system), the technicians are instructed to obtain a meter reading at the
time the service order is worked. Finally, the monthly billings are reviewed to flag any
high consumption and/or zero consumption. Subsequently, service orders are issued to do
a meter inspection and conduct a re-read to verify the meter reading accuracy.
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LP Waterworks, Inc.
Staff Third Data Request
June 28, 2017

2. Lift Station Rehabilitation:

A. Yes. These were previously discussed with the customers at two customer meetings.
The first was on May 2, 2013 and the second was on November 13, 2014, The Office
of Public Counsel was also present at the November 2014 meeting. Attached are
copies of the PowerPoint presentations presented at each meeting.

B. No additional quotes were received. The amount estimated was based on the
experience of U.S. Water Services on various similar work completed throughout the
state. Attached are a representative sample of different lift station rehabilitations
performed and billed under contracts with Hillsborough County and Pasco County.
Obviously each rehabilitation job will be different depending on the work needed.
This estimate was given as a representative cost that would be passed onto customers
if required or requested. Again, Lakeside is cognizant to the customers’ concerns on
rates and the impact the new wastewater treatment plant will have on the wastewater
rates. Therefore, Lakeside is currently undertaking a less expensive option to address
this lift station. See the response to No. 5 below. These improvement are scheduled
to be complete within the next two weeks.

3. Chemical Analysis — Water — Please find attached a copy of the second quarter 2017 test
results. The third quarter tests are scheduled for August 2017.

4. Flushing of Distribution System

A. Unfortunately, no records were found. However, effective immediately the field
personnel will be required to fill in the attached form for all flushing event. In the past,
the field personnel would flush as a result of customer concerns. In addition, two (2) new
automatic flushers (with timer, meter, and sprinkler) are being installed in the subdivision
in the next two weeks. These auto flushers will automatically conduct flushing events
without the need for manual intervention.

B. Each one includes an auto flusher with timer, a meter and sprinkler. The cost for each is
$2,500 or $5,000 for both.

5. Water Pressure and Quality Improvements — The items addressing the water pressure is
currently being undertaken and is scheduled to be complete within the next two weeks. Below is
a breakdown of the estimated costs for each project currently underway:

Wastewater - Small Lift Station: Install new duplex control panel, seal top slab ring with
concrete, clean up electrical controls - $2,400

Wastewater - Lift Station with Building (next to clubhouse) — New aluminum hatch, clean up
control panel, install new ventilation fan, repair lighting, replace discharge piping, remove old
metal from above ground station, install gravel inside building - $4,000
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LP Waterworks, Inc.
Staff Third Data Request
June 28, 2017

Water Treatment Plant Upgrades — Rebuild high service pumps, install interconnect between
storage tanks, build panel for ground storage tank cycling, remove excess electrical and clean up
electrical in building - $12,000

Again, these items are currently underway and scheduled to be complete within the next two
weeks.

Concerning the forced draft aeration related to water quality, as previously stated Lakeside
believes this is too cost prohibited for the customers to bear the costs of these items. This would
be an expensive project to undertake without the full support of the customers of Lakeside. If the
customers and/or OPC desire for Lakeside to proceed and seek recovery through rates, or if the
FPSC orders Lakeside to proceed, then Lakeside is willing and able to do so. However, this will
have a significant upward pressure to the customers’ water rates. Prior to this SARC, there were
very little to no complaints on water quality. In fact, in the last SARC, customers stated that the
water quality had improved since the acquisition of the utility.

Respectfully Submitted,

Troy Ren£

11
Manager of Regulated Utilities
// For Lakeside Waterworks, Inc.

4939 Cross Bayou Boulevard, New Port Richey, Florida 34652
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Lakeside Waterworks, Inc.

Customer Briefing
May 2, 2013
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/Eu rpose of Today’s Meeting

e Status of the Lakeside System
¢ Phase I Investments

e Phase Il Investments

e PRE/POST Previous Owner

* Transfer Agreement

e Other Actions

U.S. Water

Services Corporation
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Background

* Shangri-La Utilities Became Lakeside Waterworks, Inc.

* November 17, 2012 - 5 %2 months ago
» Serves roughly 186 customers within and outside the park

¢ Water & Wastewater Facilities:
« 50k GPD Capacity Wastewater Plant with Spray Field Disposal
4 Lift Stations
« 50k GPD Water Treatment Facility with 2 Wells

« Date Utility was First Organized (in the eyes of the FPSC) - 1994
plants are much older

Services Corporation
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Your Service Provider

 U.S. Water Services Corporation (USWSC)

- Sunday, April 28, 2013 was our 10" Year Anniversary
- Shareholders have on average over 28 years in the business

« Provide Full Services within the Water and Wastewater
Industry (A few key services they provide):

. Consultation with various governmental entities
. Operations, maintenance, billing, engineering, and permitting

- System Assessment Services

U.S. Water
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Phase I: Investments:
Projected Costs:

Electrical Improvements $ 15,000.00
Piping + Chemical Feed/pumps: $ 10,000.00
Lift station #3 Rehab/pumping/piping: $ 30,000.00
Lift Station #4 Pumps and Piping $ 20,000.00
Building at Lift Station #4: $ 3,000.00
Totals: $ ~8,000.00

U.S. Water
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Phase II: Investments
Projected Costs:

Capital Improvements — Cont’d

Replace Aeration basin $ 30,000.00
New Air Header and Blowers $ 25,000.00
Install New Flow Splitter/Bar Screen $ 6,000.00
Install New Digester $ 6,000.00
Demo Old Plant $ 4,500.00
Misc. Site Work $ 5,000.00
Rehab Spray Field $ 7,000.00
Rerate of Plant $ 8.500.00
Totals: $ 92,000.00

U.S. Water
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a5 Previous Owner’s Operation

* Perspective of Previous Viability of Utility: May 2, 2013

Previous Owner: $ 2,011 2012
Net Income: $ (70,000.00) $(212,000.00)
ROE (8% on Rate Base of $74k): $ (5,920.00) $ (5,920.00)

Total Additional Revenue
Requirement For Rates: $ 75,020.00 $217,020.00

Note: Above with No Investments.

Note: No increase in water and wastewater rates since FPSC established in 1994 ( might be some
indexing but not consistent)

U.S. Water




What Does All This Mean to You?

e Previous:

2011 - with no investments the revenue requirement was an
addition $75,920.00

e 2011 — with no investments the revenue requirement was an
additional $200k.

* Lakeside (going forward):

e With our investments for both phases ($170,000.00) our
revenue requirement will be an estimated $80,250.00 in
phase I and an additional $10,800.00 in Phase II

Services Corporation




Projected Rates

e Current based on average customer: $30.83/month
» Phase I Rates based on average customer: $66.79/month

* Phase II Rates based on average customer: $71.62/month

.S Water




B N
—— T —
- —

— — e ———

Compara bIe_' Rétés

Proposed Phase I: $66.79

« Aqua Utilities Florida: $116.96

» Tavares: $ 63.82
» City of Eustis: $ 62.65
« Harbor Hills: $ 62.78
» Lady Lake: $ 50.41
» Leesburg: $ 49.93
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. Timing

e Transfer with the FPSC - should be completed in June

e Filing of the Staff Assisted Rate Case (SARC) - end of
May

e Finalization of the SARC - October-December
* Phase I Rates - November - January

e Phase Il Rates — estimated 12 — 18 months from Phase |
rates




Lakeside Waterworks, Inc.

Customer Briefing
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/VPu rpose of Today’s Meeting

e Status of the Lakeside System
* Plant Investments

e PRE/POST Previous Owner

e Transfer

o SARC (Staff Assisted Rate Case)

e Other Actions

U.S. Water
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Introductions

Gary Deremer - President Lakeside Waterworks, Inc.
and President of U.S. Water Services Corporation

Troy Rendell - Manager of Regulated Utilities

Ron DeRossett — Utilities Manager

Also, Steve Reilly — Office of Public Counsel

IS Water

Services Corporation
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e Shangri-La Utilities Became Lakeside Waterworks, Inc.
* November 17, 2012 — Purchase Agreement with previous owner

* Florida Public Service Commission approved transfer in Order No.
PSC--13-0425-PAA-WS, issued September 18, 2013

e Serves roughly 186 water and 179 wastewater customers within and
outside the park

* Water & Wastewater Facilities:
« 50k GPD Capacity Wastewater Plant with Spray Field Disposal

« 4 Lift Stations, 15 manholes
« 50k GPD Water Treatment Facility with 2 Wells (6” and 8”)
« Date Utility was First Organized 1983
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Your Service Provider

e U.S. Water Services Corporation (USWSC)
 Organized April 2003
 Largest Water and Wastewater Service Company in Florida

« Providing water & wastewater service to over 750,000
consumers in Florida

« Clients include:
» Florida Governmental Utility Authority
 Department of Defense (U.S. Gov)
« Numerous Municipal and County governments

« Investor Owned Utilities
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~ " Lakeside Waterworks has contracted with USWS to provide

various water and wastewater services including;:

»Regulatory - PSC,

»Meter Reading WMD, DEP »Meter Replacements [»Disconnections
»System Maintenance [» Permits »Line break repairs  [»Re-reads
: »DMRs, MORs - »Minor repairs and/or [» Generator
»Flushing , ;
monthly reporting replacements Maintenance
»>Billing / Collection [»CCRs - annual » Locates »Tank inspections

»Customer Service  |[»PSC Annual Reports |[»Meter calibrations  |»Vehicles

»Accounting - all » Office (also
: : » Backflow preventor :
» Service Orders bookkeeping, record S equipment, phones,
keeping, AR, AP, etc. & etc.)
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_ = Customer Benefits of U.S. Water Services:
e Full service operations company

e Economies of Scale

« Alleviates need for company to: purchase vehicles; hire
accountant; customer service employees; full time operators
and/or maintenance; build/rent office, computers, office
machines; hire outside engineers; etc.

e Financial Stability
e Local presence in Lake County

 Subsidized services provided not charged to company or
customers (i.e. engineering, compliance, etc.)

 Regulatory relations (DEP, WMD, DOH, PSC, etc.)

U.S. Water
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Phase I: Water and Wastewater Investments

( Completed 2013 - 2014):
Actual Costs:
Hydro tank improvement; chlorine pumps and injectors,
electrical work $ 7,062
Emergency repair to water main $ 3,013
New wastewater pumps, repair diffusers
and manifold, repair walkways and railing,
repair air header: $ 3,690
Totals: $ 13,765
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Capital Improvements — 2 Phases

Phase II: Water Investments:
(To be completed 2015 - 2016):
Projected Costs:
Control Panel

(both wells and 4 high service pumps) $ 15,000
SCADA system: $ 6,000
Generator Housing;: $ 2,000
Meter Replacements $ 2,000
Replace Well #1 Meter: $ 3,150
Totals: $ 28,150
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~— Capital Improvements —

Phase II: Wastewater Investments
(To be completed 2015 — 2016):
Projected Costs:

ont’d

Replace Aeration basin $ 30,000
New Air Header and Blowers $ 30,000
Install New Flow Splitter/Bar Screen $ 8,000
Install New Digester $ 6,000
Demo Old Plant $ 6,000
Electrical Upgrade $ 5,000
Rehab Spray Field (pump station, grading) $ 15,000
Lift station #3 Rehab/pumping/piping: $ 38,000
Lift Station #4 Pumps, Piping & Building $ 41,000
Rerate of Plant $ 19,000
Total: $ 198,000

U.S. Water
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Previous Owner’s Operation

* Perspective of Previous Viability of Utility: May 2, 2013

Previous Owner: 2,011 2012
Net Income: $ (29,239) $(13,607) **
ROE (8% on Rate Base): $ (22,771) $ (21,685)

($260,538 - 2011; $248,117 — 2012)

Total Additional Revenue
Requirement For Rates: $ 52,210 $ 35,292

Note: Above with No Additional Capital Investments.

Note: No increase in water and wastewater rates since FPSC established in 1994 ( might be some
indexing but not consistent)

** 2012 Net Income does not reflect a full year - sold utility in November 2012




What Does All This Mean to You?

¢ Previous:

e 2011 — with no investments the revenue requirement was an
approximate addition $52,210

e 2012 — with no investments the revenue requirement was an
approximate additional $35,292. (not a full year)

e Previous owner applied for, then withdrew a rate case.

* Lakeside (going forward):
o Staff Assisted Rate Case filed July 19, 2013
o FPSC Customer Meeting held September 11, 2014
e PSC Vote on November 25, 2014

U.S. Water




Projected Rates from SARC

e Current Monthly Water bill
based on customer usage 4,000 gallons:

e Current Monthly Wastewater bill
based on customer usage 4,000 gallons:

Total:

Current SARC w/Phase I Rates
* Water (4,000 gallons):

* Wastewater (4,000 gallons):
Total:

U.S. Water

$17.88/month

$19.85/month

$37.73/ month

$27.23/month

$41.04/month
$68.27/ month




Current SARC w/Phase I Rates
* Water (4,000 gallons):

* Wastewater (4,000 gallons):
e Total:

Estimated Phase II Rates
* Water (4,000 gallons):

* Wastewater (4,000 gallons):
» Total:

U.S. Water
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Projected Rates Phase Il Rates

$31.88/month

$46.19/month
$78.07/ month

$31.88/month

$59.59/month
$91.47/ month
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Comparable Rates

SARC Phase I: $68.27

« FGUA (Lake County): $ 116.96

« Lake Utilities Services: $ 58.85

« TLP Water, Inc. (Tavares): $74.21 (Water Only)
« Tavares: $52.71 F

» City of Eustis: $53.43 *

« Harbor Hills: $ 62.78

- Lady Lake: $ 50.75 *

« Lady Lake (outside City): $ 63.44

« Mount Dora: $ 50.20 *

- *From Raftelis 2014 Rate Survey filed in Docket from customers

U.S. Water

Services Cornoration
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= Timing
 Finalization of the SARC -December 2014
e Phase I Rates - December 2015

e Phase II Rates — estimated 18 months from Phase I rates
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Mitigation of Rate Impact for Phase |l

¢ Lakeside withdrew consideration in current SARC

-

—

e Do additional engineering analysis to minimize
wastewater improvement costs

e Research additional developer contribution for future
development

* Previous developer of Eagle Point contributed
$126,000 for upgrades to existing wastewater treatment
plant.

* Requested service availability charges in current SARC.

.S Water




Water Quality — Naturally occurring Hydrogen Sulfides
in ground water

Aeration treatment process in place

Flushing program

Little to no customer complaints

Water pressure - increased

Water meets FDEP water standards and is safe to drink

U.S. Water




Wastewater — Treatment Plant is in need of repairs and
replacements

Current WWTP is oversized for current need — requires
re-rating of capacity

Lift Stations in need of rehabilitation
Spray Fields in need of rehabilitation
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Hillsborough County Page 1 of 1
Application for Payment
Section I.
Project: Carrollwood Drive #1 PS Rehab Appl # 1
Appl Date 3/15/2017
CIP # | Bici#1TB-C-0082-0-2013/MK For Per From 7/18/2016
Contractor: For Per To 10/24/2016
PO#
S B R I R R RS e RARRRRARRR RS n_m,_ R S CHHHHHHD : |
Change Order Summa[y Contract Status
1 2 3 4
CO# Date Appvd | Additive Deductive Original Contract Sum $ 206,734.95
1 $ - 1% - Net Change By Change Orders
(Column 3 minus Column 4) $ -
Contract Sum to Date $ 206,734.95
Value of Work In Place $ 206,734.95
Value of Stored Materials $ -
Total Earned § 206,734.95
Retainage at 10%
Total Earned Less Retainage $ 206,734.95
Less Previous Payments $ -
Less $ -
- Current Paun{ Due $ 206 734, 95
Sect{nn II. Cartaf cat|on by Contractor ' '
The undersigned Contractor certifies:
1) All amounts and items shown on this application are correct.
2) Any work performed or materials supplied have been done in accordance with the contract documents.
3) That the contractor has clear title to any materials or equipment for which the contractor is requesting payment as stored materials.

4) All amounts paid by the County to the Contractor in previous progress payments have been applied by the Contractor and the
Subcontractors to promptly pay, in proportionate amounts, all subcontractors, suppliers, and others who have contributed with
or materials listed in the Schedule of Values of the previous Payment Applications, except as indicated on Attachment 1, which
is incorporated herein, consisting of page(s).

5) The Contractor will apply any sums paid by the County from this Application for Payment to subcontractors, material, supplies
and others who have contributed work or materials included in the line items referenced In the attached Schedule of Values (less

ratamaga is ﬁppilcable} except as indicated on Attachment 2, which is incorporated herein, consisting of

Contractor:

ATTEST: State of Florida

By:

Title

Subscribed and Sworn to before me this / Sday of

pages.

Hillsborough

(Sechon Ill} CERTIFICATION BY HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY AND REPRESENTATIVES

Based on on-site observations and the data comprising this Application for Payment, the undersigned certifies that the Work has

progressed to the point indicated herein and to the best of my knowledge, information and belief is in accordance with the Contract
Documents and that the CONTRACTOR is entitled to payment of the amount certified herein.

Hillsborouch County INSPECTOR:

Hillsborough County RESIDENT ENGINEER:

| Hillsborough County PROJECT MANAGER:

[Hillsborough County SECTION MANAGER ™

(*Applicable if Project Manager is a temporary employee, consultant, or 50% of payment application; otherwise N/A)

County Representative:

|Professional Consultant:

By

1A RAMOS

S AnHSSION # FF188109 €

LXPIRES: January 08, 2019

Date

Date

Date

Date

[Date




Section |
Project: Carroltwood Orive 81 PS Rehat Appl ¥ 1
Appl Date: SISR01T]
Bid g ITE-C-0082-0-201 3K [cirs For Per From __ TIB/201E]
Contractor:  U'S. Water Services Corporation For Per To 10242015)
A 8 c [ FT & 1 H | J N [v] Q R
Hem Description Undt Contract Sum to Date Wiork. In Total
No. of Wk Price AAR Application Change Order Applicationd  Place This Place This Wiork in Place Percent
Qsantity Value No. | Quantity |  Value No. | Quantity | Value | Pay APP.(QTY)| Pay APP. {(Value)| Quantty Value Value | Complele
MOBILIZATION MENT PER WORK ORDER
1 Progect Planning & Mobilization LS. 1 $734.32 10]§ 19432 00%
'WET WELL CLEANING
2 Wacusum inack cisaning and power washing of wet well intenor LS. 1 £520.55 10§ 529.55 100%
TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES
3 Barricade Type | or Il, With Warning Ligin ED 1 $0.42) 3 - 100%
% |Baricade Type i, Wi Warning Light ED. 1 sﬁf ] = 100%
5 Signs, construction ED. 1 50.85] 5 - 100%
[] s Board - 5 Minimam Horizonial Size ED. 1 $19.07) 3 - 100%
7 Traffic boliard - Permanent EA. 1 5264.77 200s 520.54 100%
DEMOLITION OF EXISTING BUILDINGS, EQUIPMENT AND
STRUCTURES
Demcfition of existing equipment and stnscture’s containing lead base paird
] matenats C.F 1 $3.70 3 100%
E = n of C.F. 1 $4.24 § 100%
L] \Demoiition of non-asbestos and non kead base paint containing matenals Y. 1 537106/ 100] § 3060 100%
CUTTING/DEMOLITION OF EXISTING PAVING, DRIVEWAY, SLABS,
SIDEWALKS, FOOTING, CURB, WET WELL TOP SLABS, WETWELL
WALLS, AND BELOW GRADE VAULTS
(Custing/demciibion of sidewall, paving, driveway, siab, footing and curb
1 ramaval C.Y. 1 $42 36| 19.8] § B3T3 100%
(Cutting/ demoiition of wet wedl top slabs, wetwedll walts, below grade vauits,
12 and interior concrets CY. 1 £84.10| BT $§ S96.97 100%
EARTHWORK
13 Excavation of Unsuilabie Meterial c.Y 1 $3.18 100 s 31.80 100%
14 Bormow (Truck Measure) CY. 1 $6.35 50| § 31.75 100%
15 (Crushed Stone wi geclextie fabnc weed barmier CY. 1 £52.95 1250 § 561.88 100%
16 Staked Silt Fence LF. 1 3212 3 - 100%
SODDING, RESTORATION, INCLUDES MAINTAINING FOR 30 DAYS
17 Sodding - Bahia SY. 1 5238 88.0] § 20944 100%
15 }Sodding - S Augustine EX 1 $3.18) 5 - 100%
REMOVE! RELOCATE! REINSTALL FENCING AND GATES
13 [Remove and reinstall 6 high wood fencing LF 1 $10.59] 5 = A00%
20 Remove and reinstall B high wood gate and frame EA 1 $58.84 5 = 100%
2 Remove and nesnstail £ chain fink lencing LF L $8.48 ] - 100
2 Remove and rerstall £ high chain ink gate EA 1 36854 3 - 100%
] Fumish and install 474" &' wood Tence post EA 1 $29.66 5 - 100%:
24 Furresh and snstall §%E"x 10" wood gaie post EA 1 $84.72 3 - 100%
25 (Cone driliing {existing stab) for 4° - 67 fence & gale posis EA 1 $3T.06 § - 100%
NEW FERCING WITH POSTS AND GATES
6 Wooden Shadow box fence - 6 high with posts LF. ] S27.54/ 5 - H00%
Fi T Wide wood gate with metal kame and post EA 1 §529.55/ $ : 100%




28 [Tyoe B ferce (chain-ink) - 5 high with posts LF. 1 s23.20] L] 2 Jours
2 T Widia gate assembly, for Type B fance [chain-link} EA. 1 $635 461 3 - 100%
30 Siiding gate: for Type B fence (chain-link). (per LF.), Length Varies LF. 1 37T3.94 § - 100%
ASPHALTIC CONCRETE SURFACE AND FRICTION COURSES
3 1-1/2" Asphait, type S or SP 125 S 1 $12.71 3 - 100%
32 |Full depth asphall, typs 5 o SP-12.5 ™. 1 $31.77 5 100%
33 |Uime rockicrushed concrete base, 12” thick S 1 $20012 3 - 100%
34 |Rosdway dersity lest and pnocios - initial EA 1 $423.53 100 % 47363 1004
35 |Roadway density test - Addional (per additional dersity) EA 1 §79.44 5 - 100%
CONCRETE SIDEWALK, CURB ELEMENTS AND GEO BLOCK
DRIVEWAY
36 |Concrete sadewaiic 4° Mick SY 1 $31.77] ] - 100%
37 Ged ok driveway SY. 1 5§57 55 3 = 100%
38 |TypeF curo & guiter LF 1 52437 3 00%
39 2 Vailley guies (Miami} LF. 1 §24 37| 5 100%:
COMCRETE DRIVEWATS AND SLABS ON GRADE
40 [Concrete slab £° thick with 1 layer 66 -W2 90N 2.6 WWF 5. 1 552,95 440) § 232980 100%
41 Concrete driveways and stabs 6 thick with 2 layers 605 -W.2.3XW2.9 WWF. Sy 1 $54.01 500| § 270050 100%
47 [Concrete footing 12" thick {reinf.) S.Y. 1 $121.80] $ - 100%
WET WELL TOP SLAB AND WALLS
43 |Wet well top slab 10" thick freink ) SF. 1 $65.34 5 - 100%
44 |WWet wail bop shab 12° thick {reinf ) S.F. 1 §74.14 1130|§ 837782 100%
45 |Wet wes wall jred.) CF 1 $5.30| 5 - 100%
48 Miscalianeous wel well inleror concrele CF. 1 35.30 k] st Ll
PVC, C900 DR 18, RESTRAINED JOINT (R.J.), 0" DEPTH
47 6" C900 DR 18 PVC [RLL) LF 1 $16.94) 200§ 372650 100%
45 |8° C900 DR 18 PVC (R LF 1 $15.07 1800{ § 305120 100%
44 f0* Co00 DR 18 PVC (R.L) LIF. 1 $25.42 5 - 100%
50 12" C900 DR 18 PVC [RLL) LF 1 331.71 $ - 100%
C153 ML), BENDS, 90, 45, 22.5, AND 11.25 DEGREE, WITH RESTRAINED
JOINTS AND PROTECTO-401 LIMING
51 [6° MU bend (RJ.), with Protecto-401 kining EA 1 $423.63] 3 - 100%
52 5" M bend (R}, with Protecio—401 fining EA. 1 §556.02] 1.0{ $ 556 02 100%
C153 M_J. FITTINGS NOT LISTED, WITH RESTRAINED JOINTS AND
PROTECTO-481 LINING
53 Misosiianeous MJ fittings (R}, weih Probecto-301 firerg LE. 1 §13:24 2500|§ 331000 100%
PLUG VALVE AND BOX, WITH RESTRAINED JOINTS
54 6" Phug valve and box (R} EA 1 $1.270. 5 - 100
55 |8 Plug vaive and box (R} EA 1 $1,588.63) 5 = 100%
55 | 10" Phug valve and bax [RLL.) A 1 $2.09% 70 $ - 100%
57 |12 Piug vaive and bax (RL.) EA. 1 $3.177.26 $ - 100%
DUCTILE IRON FLANGED PIPE, CLASS 54 WITH PROTECTO-401 LINING
S8 6" Diameter. 1'-2" kength, with Probecto-401 Ening EA 1 454,00 301§ 1.452.00 100%
53 6" Desmmester, 2 17 b0 4 length, with Protecto-401 kning EA 1 $514.27) -3 = A%
80 |6 Diameter, 4' 17 o B bengih, with Profecto-401 lining EA 1 $353.18/ S - 100%
61 |5" Dhameter, 1"-2' length, with Protecio-401 lining EA 1 $540.75 20(8 178150 100%
62 8" Diameter, 7' 1° 1o 4' lengih, with Prolecto-401 lning EA. 1 $81549 ] - 100%
63 |8 Diameter, 4" 1° 1o & lengih, with Protecto—401 lining EA 1 $1.2539% 3 = 100
B4 10 Dvameter, 1°-2 length, with Probecto-401 lining EA 1 $TH254 $ - 100




65 10" Ceamaster, 2 1° 10 4' length, with Protecto-401 lining EA 1 $990.24 3 - 100%
86 10" Diameter, 4' 1° 1o 8' length. with Protecto-401 kning EA 1 §1,567.45 5 - 100%
&7 12" Dhameter, 1-2 length, with Protecio<01 lning EA 1 $359 63 5 - 100%
88 12" Diameger. Z 1° to 4" lengen, with Protecte-401 lining EA 1 $1.246.55 ] - 100%
-] 12" Diameser, 4 1° o & lengi, with Protecio-4$01 lining EA i $1.885.17 $ 100%
©153 FLANGED BENDS, 30, 45, AND 22 5 DEGREE WITH PROTECTO-
401 LINING
70 ||6" Flanged bend with Protecto-401 Ening EA 1 5413.05] 5018 206525 100%
71 |8 Flanged bend with Protecto-401 lining EA 1 $582.50) 10] 8 58250 100%
€153 FLANGED REDUCER WITH PROTECTO-401 LINING
72 [6"X4" Flanged reducer with Projecto-401 bring EA 1 $476 59 4005 1906836 100%
73 BTE" Flanged reducer with Protacia-401 kning EA 1 §529.55] 4.0 % 211820 100%
(C153 FLANGED TEE WITH PROTECTD-421 LINING
T4 E*X5" Flanged tee with Profectc-401 lining EA 1 $503.07 $ - 100%
75 |&7a" Flanged tee with Probectc-404 lining EA. 1 §714.88 30(s 214484 100
76 6" Bling Flange with Prolecto-201 lining EA 1 326477 10018 264.77 100%
C153 FLANGED FITTINGS NOT LISTED WITH PROTECTO-401 LINING
LI Miscaiianeous flanged fitings with Protecio-401 lining LB 1 $8.48 B17.0{ § 5.232.16 100
GATE VALVE, FLANGED
78 |6" Gase vaive, flanged EA 1 $720.18 40[§ 288072 100%
i} 5" Gata valve, flanged EA 1 $1,005.13] 100 § 1.006.13 100%
] 10" Gate vabve, langed EA 1 $1.53568] 5 - 100
&1 12° Gate vaive, langed EA. 1 $1.553.40] § - 100%
316L STAINLESS STEEL SCH. 40 FLANGED DISCHARGE PIPE
82 6" Diameter. 316L 5.5. Sch. 40 flanged pipe LF. 1 $116.50 950 § 1105750 100%
B3 & Diameter, 318 5.5. Sch. 10 flanged pipe LF 1 $121.80] 3 - 100%
B4 10" Diameser, 316 5.5. Sch. 10 Banged pipe LF 1 $137.69 ] = Ll
CHECK VALVE (LEVER AND WEIGHT OR RESILIENT HINGE ARM)
&5 6" check valve EA 1 §1,541.59 40(§ 6.566.36 100%
86 |5 check vaive EA 1 52,488 86 § = 100%
87 |10° check vaive EA 1 $3.784.00] s 2 Lz
83 12 check vaive EA 1 $5.412.99| £ - 100%
THREADED FLANGE AND NiPPLE WITH CAMLOCK AND PLUG OR
DUST CAP
6" Threaded Range & rippie win 6° female or male camiock and plug of dust
B9 cag EA 1 $582.50¢ 208 1.185.00 00%
80 &"xd" camiock adaplerireducer [male or female) EA 1 $264.77) 20| 8 529.54 100
WATER SERVICE ASSEMBLY
1" Brass warler sendne assambly with backfiow preveniar, waler meter. and
Ell post EA 1 $953.18 £ - 0%
22 1* Sch 80 PVC or PE pipe and fitings LF. 1 $2.65 3 = 100%
2 Brass waber senioa assambily with hacidiow prevenier, water meber, and
83 st EA 1 $1,588.63 10/ § 1.588.63 100%
54 2* Sch B0 PVC or PE pipe and fittings LF 1 $3.18 50018 158.00 100%
P GAUGE CONNECTION AND MANUAL ARV Y
95 12" Tap wiih S.5. nippie and Gall vahe EA. 1 $238.30 40| % 853.20 100%
96 Manual ARV assembiy with drain prpe EA. 1 £317.72] 5 - 100%
ALUMINUM FRAME AND ACCESS HATCHES
o7 Aluminum frame and doublie sccess halches (367 x 487) EA 1 $847.27 $ - 100%




58 | Asuriceam franne and doubis access hatches [42°x 64°) EA. 1 $1.037.91 3 - 100%
Asuminum Frame: and Triple Access Haichas (For Triphex Stason] (42° X 967),
k) (insialed in existing lop siab) Ea 1 $1.721.01 1018 1T 100%
EXTERIOR PIPE SUPPORT
100 Extenor Pipe Suppon (Al Sizes) EA 1 $254.148 90| 8 2287652 100%
316L STAINLESS STEEL INTERIOR PIPE SUPPORT
101 Interion pips suppon EA 1 390027 4018 3800828 100%
316 STANNLESS STEEL CONTROL AND POWER CABLE HOOK
102 Pump powerfransducer cable hook (1 - hook) EA 1 $70.44 40| § INT.TE 100%
316 STAINLESS STEEL CONTROUFLOAT CABLE HOOK ASSEMBLY
103 [ Controlfloat cable hook assembly (6 - hook) EA 1 §160.45 10§ 168.45 T
316 STANLESS STEEL GUIDE RARLS AND BRACKETS
104 2" 316 Sairfess steel guide rail LF. 1 $34.53] 150.01 § 5,179.50 100%
105 Dwal upper guide rail brackat or frord boad 2° diameter guids pipe EA 1 £211.82 30 s 535.46 100%
106 intermediate dual guide rall brackel with extension [one par pump ) EA L] $503.07] 30} % 1.508.21 100%
REMOVE AND REINSTALL EXISTING PUMP GLIDE RAILS AND
BRACKETS
107 Remowe and resnstail exising guide rails and brackusts LF 1 315539 5 100%
REMOVE AND INSTALL PUMP STATION PUMPS AND APPURTENANCES) 000
108 Ramove and install a pump station pumg EA 1 24T 2T A0 § 254181 0%
REMOVE EXESTING AND INSTALL COUNTY FURMISHED DISCHARGE
BASE ELBOW AND BASE PLATE
109 Rermove existing and irnssall county furmished discharge slbow and bass plate| EA 1 $1,164.99 Q’! 340457 OO
(CORE DRILL EXISTING WETWELL TOP SLAB OR WETWELL WALL
110 |Cone drill exisling top siab for 5 - 8 giameter fianged discharge pipe EA 1 §52.951 50| % 264.75 100%
111 |Cona drill exssting sop skat for 10 diameter langed dischangs ppe EA 1 35229 5 - 100%
112 | Cora diill existing fop sisb for 1° - 2" diameter non-flanged pipe EA 1 $52.95 3 - 100%:
Core drifl ssting wetwedl wall 1o 4' dapth for 1° - 2° diameter non-fianged
13 pipe EA 1 $52 95/ L] = 100%
114 (Cove drill enisting wetwell wail 1o 4' depth for §” - B” tiameter flanged pipe EA 1 $5795 1.01 § 5285 100%
LINK SEAL
115 Link seal for 6° - B” dia. flanged discharge pipe EA 4 444 22 401 % 1, 77528 100%
118 Link seal for 10" cka. Ranged dischame pipe EA 1 $582.50 5 - 1O0%:
CONTRACTOR REMOYAL OF EXISTING CONTROL PANELS
(INCLUDING RTU'S), JUNCTION BOXES, MASN DISCONNECT, ELECTRIC
METER, SCADA ANTENMNA TOWER AND BASE, FLOATS AND LEVEL
TRANSDUCERS, AREA LIGHT ASSEMBLIES, AUTO DIALER AND!
[ENCLOSURE, ALARM ASSEMBLIES, FORCE MAIN PRESSURE
[ TRAMSDUCER ASSEMBLY AND OTHER
"y Ramorve conkrol pansl {no irsegral RTU). all sizes EA. 1 §1.270.90] 10( 8 1,270.80 100%
18 Remove contmol panel (with integral RTU) or RTU Only, ail sizes EA 1 $1.270.90/ § - 100%
118 |Remove niction bax EA. 1 352955 1008 529.55 100%
120 Remove main disponmect EA 1 ST T2 1.0] § Hnrrz 100%
129 iRemove electnic meter housing'socket EA. 1 $211.82! 101 § a2 100%
122 Remcwve level sensing system (up 10 six fioats and one ransducer) EA 1 $1.058.09 10l § 1.055.09 100%
123 Remove area bight assembiy EA 1 $52.95/ 101 § 52.95 100%
124 Remove auto daler & gnciasune EA. 1 $52.55) k] - 100%.




125 |Remove alarm assemily EA 1 $52 95 101§ 5295 100%
126 |Remowe concrete posts EA 1 $529.55 30{$ 158885 100%
127 Remowe SCADA antenna lower and base EA 1 $47.66 ] - 100%
128 |Remowe force main p ramsduces EA 1 $47.66 3 100%

CONTRACTOR INSTALL COUNTY FURNISHED CONTROL PANELS

(INCLUDING RTU"S), JUNCTION BOXES, MAIN DISCONNECT, ELECTRIC

METER, SCADA ANTENMA TOWER AND BASE, FLOATS AND LEVEL

TRANSDUCERS, AREA LIGHT ASSEMBLY, AUTODLALER AND:

ENCLOSURE, ALARM ASSEMBLY, FORCE MAM PRESSURE

TRAMSDUCER ASSEMBLY, AND OTHER

Install Courty harnished conbrol panel wen integral RTU or RTL ony (Al
12 Sizes) EA 1 $529.55) 201 % 1.059.10 1009
130 [install County fumished control panel, no RTU (Al Sees) EA 1 $121.80) $ = 100%

Install County fumished junction box [All sizes indhuding JB1 and bwo sizes
131|484y EA 1 $63.55 £ - 100%
132 |instail County fumeshed masn disconnect (All Sizes] EA 1 $121.501 5 - 100%
133 |wnstall County fumished electric meter housing'socket (Al Szas) EA 1 $73.54 ] - 100%
134 install County furnished alanm assembly EA. 1 $54.18 5 - 100%
135 |instal County furnishad area light assembly EA 1 $111.14 100 % 11104 100%
136 |install County funished auio dialer & enciosure EA 1 $118.10) ] - W04
137 Insaall Coungy Fumished control power transformer EA 1 $68.07 5 - 1%
138 |install County fumished SCADA antenna lower {no bese) EA 1 $52 438/ 3 - 100%
i) Install County fumished level ransducer EA 1 $54.59 10| § 54.89 100%
140 |install County fumished fioat system (3-6 foats) EA 1 §109.78 100§ 109.78 100%
141 Wnstall County furnishied force main pressure assembly EA. 1 554 85 5 - 1008

CONTRACTOR FURNSSH & INSTALL JUNCTION BOXES, MAIN

DISCONNECTS, ELECTRIC METER, SCADA ANTENHA TOWER AND

BASE, FLOATS AND LEVEL TRANSDUCER, AREA LIGHT ASSEMBLY,

AUTODIALER AND ENCLOSURE, ALARM ASSEMBLY, FORCE MAIN

|PRESSURE TRANSDUCER, SURGE ARRESTOR, AND OTHER
142 |JuncBon box [JB1) complete, (247x30°x10°) EA 1 $1,648.07] 105 164807 100%
143 (Generator termination box (JB4) small {16.28"x14.28"6 27 - compdete EA 1 557 44/ 3 E: 100%
144 |Generator termanation_bax (JBM) largs (30°k24°x10") - complite EA. i $1.415.37] El i 100%
145  |Mam disconnect assembiy complets (MD1), wih 150 amp Groult bresier EA 1 $3,268 72| $ - 100%
148 Main disconnect assembly compiete (MOT), with 250 amp croud breaker EA 1 $4.220 46 104§ 4,220,485 100%
147 Main disconnect assembly complate (M), with 300 amp circuil breaker EA 1 $4.236.35) 5 - T00%
148 |Main disconnect assembiy complebe (MO, with 350 amp circuit breaker EA. 1 §4.342 26 3 = 100%
148 jAlarm assemibdy EA 1 550412 101 § 504.12 100%
150 |Area light assembly EA 1 $209.70 3 - 100%
151 Auito dialer & enciosune EA 1 §1,159.70 5 = 100%
152 Control power ransformer EA 1 $1.715.72 1.00 § 1. 71572 100%
153 2004 Electric Meter HousangiSocket EA 1 $534 .83 35 2 100%
154 {400A Blecinc Meter Housing/Sockel EA. 1 $5619.57] 3 - 100%
155 |Lightning Arvestor for Eleciric Meter OR MO (Al Sizes) EA 1 $291 25| 3088 87375 100%
156 |SCADA antenna lower Dase EA 1 $275.36 § - 100
157 SCADA round tspened Algminsm pole with anlenna {anienna fower} EA 1 $1, 11840 5 - 00
158  [Leved transducer EA 1 §1,959.90 3 - 100
158 Foroe main pressure transgiucer assembly compiate EA 1 $2.816.40| ] - A00%

Force main pressung iransducer assembly withoul pressure guage and
160 diaphram seal. Uisa PVC plug. EA 1 $2.642 33 3 = 100%

[FURMNISH & INSTALL CONCRETE POSTS, FLAT STOCK, AND UNISTRUT)
161 |4 X 172 6061 Aluminum. Bial 5300k and appurienances LF 1 $11.65¢ 38508 448.53 100%
162 |1 58" X 1 5E" X 12 Gage Aluminum unisirut and appurienances LF 1 $8.00 18.6) § 148.80 100%




163 |¥aME" X 1 98" X 12 Gage Aluminum unistrul and appurtenances LF 1 $6.54 15.6{ § 129.08 A0
T4 1IME" X 1316° X 12 Gage Algminum Unisirut and appurenances LF L $6.94 001 % s 100%
BES 6" x 5" x 8" Concrete post EA. 1 $50.20 30 % 17780 100%

FURNISH AND INSTALL SCHEDULE 20 PWC ELECTRICAL COMDUIT

WITH FITTINGS
166 | 112" Scheduse B0 PVC conduil and filtings. LF 1 $3.30 Eol s 16.50 100%
167 34" - 1% Schedule 30 PVC conduit and fiflings LF 1 5368 s8.50 § 32568 A00%
168 114" -1 1 80 PVC conduil and filings LF. 1 35.99 o201 § - 100
165 I -2 /2" Schedule B PVC conduit and fittings LF 1 §7.37| 65.0] § 50853 100%
170 [3°- 3 12 Schedule B0 PVC conduit and fitings LF. 1 $10.43 00§ - 100%

FURMISH AMD INSTALL RIGED ALUMINUM ELECTRICAL COMDUIT WITH

FITTINGS

172" Reged conduit, fitings and grounding bushings LF 1 5580 $ 5 100%
172 [34" - 1" Right shuminum condud, fitlings and grounding bushi LF. 1 $10.18 200§ 407.60 100%
173 1 1487 - 1 172" Rigid aluminum condkst. fitings and grounding busnings LF. 1 $18.78 120] § 22512 100%
174 |2 - 2 12 Regid alumenum conduil. fillings and grounding bushings LF. 1 $3363 1290) § 433827 100%
175 |3 - 312" Ripid aluminum conduit. filtings and grounding bushings LF. 1 $34.96 ] - 100%
176 |1 - 3" Liguid tight Rex conduil, fitlings and grounding bushings LF. 1 519.90| 308 59.70 100%
477 |17+ 1 12" Liquid tight flex conduit, fittings and grounding bushings LF. 1 $17.84) ] > 100
178 |2° Concut gas seals EA. 1 $196.55 50| § 98275 100%

FURMISH AND INSTALL WIRING & GROUNDING
178 |#12 - #16 THHM Cu 500 Violi stranded copper wire LF. 1 $0.41) 1,150 § 457.15 100%
180 #6 - #10 THHN Cu 500 Vot stranded copper wing LF. 1 §1.02 42601 § 43452 100%
181 [#3, #4 THHN Cu 600 Violt stranded coppes wire LLE 1 $1.88 00) § : 100%
182 #1, 82 THEHN Cu 600 Voit stranded coppar wire LF 1 $2.08 Hagl s 234.08 OO
183 8140, #210 THHN Cu BO0 Violt stranded copper wire LF. ¥ §4.10) 0.0 § - 100%
184 [#30, #40 THHN Cu 800 Voll stranded copper wirg LF. 1 $6.30 186.0| § 1.177.38 100%
185 |#250 komil THHN Cu 600 Voit stranded copper wire LF. 1 $7.53 150008 1.129.50 100%
186 |#350 komdl THHN Cu 600 Violt stranded copper wire: LF. 1 $10.49 [] - 100%
187 | 2500 komil THHN Cu 600 Volt sranded copper wirs LF 1 $14.83 3 - 100%
183 |Dutdoor antenna cable and fitlings each end LE 1 £3.07 5 = 100
189 [#16 twisted shielded par | cable) LF. 1 $1.43 300! $ 4260 100%
190 |Telephone cable (ouldoor) LF 1 $1.33| 5 - 100%
191 Ground rod (34" X 10" Cu - Clad) EA 1 $90.95| 80| & T27 50 100%
192 |#4 bare finned copper ground cable LF. 1 $2.10| 1070} § 224.70 100%
193 |#140 bare inned copper ground cable LF 1 $3.39) 11200 § 37968 100%
194 Expthermmic welding EA 1 $I08.9 10,00 § 1.059.50 00

WET WELL COATING, REHAB, LEAK SEALING, AMD LINER REMOVAL
195 |Chemical injection grout GAL 1 $31.77) gonls 285930 100%
195 |Hydraulic cement patching CF 1 $5.30) 3 2 100%
197 Sandblassng removalidsposal of solids SF. 1 $3.15 BoO.7| § 254623 100%
198 |Substrate resurscngrebuicng CF 1 $424 600.0{§  2.584.00 100%
189 'Weal well interior surface coaling SF 1 $15.89 800.7) & 4272312 100%
200 |Remove THock PVC, Agru HDPE, or A-Lok Durspiate 100 PVC finer SF 4 $4.24 B00.7|S 330497 100%

BY-PASS PUMPING & DISCHARGE PIPING - EQUIPMENT SET-UP &

OPERATION (LOW DECIBEL, "QUIET SERIES™)

Suction |t puemg with backup pump (inciuding up 10 200" suctonidischange
201 hase| W, 1 $1,164.99 280]8  3261572 00%

Adcitonal suctionidischarge hose (in excess: of the 200 included in bed tem
202 |sbove) LF. 1 5212 s - 100%

PAINTING OF ABOVE GROUND PIPING AND APPURTENANCES
200 Painil pipe, Bming and valves LF. 1 §5.30/ BOOY § 424.00 100

LINE STOPS




204 |6° line stop EA 1 $2,647.72 $ - 100%

W5 |8 line siop EA 1 $3,442.04) ] - 100%

206 |10 fine siop EA 1 $3.706 81 k] 100%

207 |12 line stop EA 1 $4.736.35) § - 100%
SUBTOTAL § 18174532 100%.
NPl

N1___|Future Ocor Contral Pipe EA 1 $257.09 10/ 8 257.09 100%

N2 |install County Prowided Level Transmitier EA 1 §224.28 10] s 22428 100%
Irestall 90 LF of 4° x 6 Curb around perimeter of Station and Paint Safety

N3 |Yellow EA 1 $4.435.15 10{8 443515 100%

M instail County Provided ARN wilh S5 Drain Ling EA 1 5144396 1.0l § 144396 100%

W5 |Provide and instel 1-6706"X10 Post EA 1 $330 69 10( s 330,69 100%
Install 150° of 6 900 and 160' of 8" 900 and misc fitbrgs for bypass

N5 |discharge EA 1 §7.404.69 10§ 7.404.69 100%
Program Soft starts. Install and Program Lewsl Controlier, Cavania Flow.

N7 |meter EA 1 $3.477.04 10|38  3477.04 100%
Henviquez Misc Electrical-Trafic rated hand holie, hole punch cabinets, mesc

N |hamwere EA 1 $7,416.13 10{ 8  T41813
SUBTOTAL 5 24,989.00 100%

| ERLECEET Is - 1 | ] I I | [5 20873855 100%
|8 1428880 | 13 B | | 1 | | | |5 206734585 | 100% |
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Public Utilities

WORCS -4
PUMP STATION REHABILITATION, 6”-10” DISCHARGE PIPE
DIAMETER WORK ORDER CONSTRUCTION SERVICES
WORK ORDER 18

DATE PREPARED: October 31, 2016 PO NO: 217202844
WORK ORDER AMOUNT: $158,575.65 BID NO: ITB-C-0082-0-2013/MK
CONTRACTOR: U.S. Water Services Corporation RQ: 217103027
PROJECT NAME: Queen Palm # 1 Pump Station Rehabilitation
HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY DOCUMENT NO: 13-0372
COUNTY PROJECT MANAGER: Jay Bhatt ﬂ
CONTRACTOR PROJECT MANAGER: Chad Ashley
COUNTY WORK ORDER COORDINATOR: Brian Lewis £/

In accordance with the terms and conditions of the above term contract, Hillsborough County Public
Utilities Department does hereby issue this Work Order. Work shall commence in accordance with

the Notice to Proceed.

The not-to-exceed price for the work described in the attached documents is $158.575.65. However,
actual payment shall be based on field measured quantities, not estimated bid or plan quantities.

HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA

= Date
esignee

Signed:

irector of Public Utilities Department

Cc: Fiscal Operations, PUD
BOCC Accounting
Project File




urchase Order Request Form
Public Utilities Department

Purchase Order # 217202844

RQ: 217103027

Date Prepared | October 31,2016 | Cams WO# | 1317881 |
Contact | Jay Bhatt
Phone | 813-209-3032 | Ext]| | |
Vendor Name |U.S. Water Services Corporation
4939 Cross Bayou Boulevard
Address [New Port Richey, Florida 34652
Phone [866-753-8292 | Ext|
Agreement/BP No (if applicable) [ 216210950
Descriptions .
and Category Description Category Cost
(Commodity) |Line Commodity 913-59-20 $157,525.65
Codes Non-Priced Items 963-22-40 $1,050.00
Total Cost $158,575.65
C10138000
Amount $158,575.65 $0.00 $0.00
POETA Project €10348600 C10138000 CXXXXX000 CXXXXX000

Organization

CAD-PU-Public Utilities

Notepad

Approval

Queenpalm # 1 900648 Pump Station Rehabilitation

MH 11/15/2016 Expenditure Type CNTY-Nonlnfra Faci-Proj Constr
Task 14030.07
Award 04010500
Specifications WORCS - 4, Bid No. C-0082-0-2013/MK, 2015-2016 Contract Year, Work Order # 18,

standards.

900648 Pump Station Rehabilitation CIP10138-14030 WORCS-4 WO # 18 Rehabilitation of
the wastewater pump station located at 3816 Queen Palm Drive . Queenpalm is nearly a
complete demolition retaining only the wetwell then rebuilding the station to current

Requested by WH/!HG aé fox ‘\/ /-1-2¢16 {\-/k—\ 1 “‘“( I

1%
i

L7 Project Manager/Date

/(/c/&a"vrc/(‘égﬁ

Master Acct Manager/Date

(if necessary)

Team Leader/Date

T

Rick Kirby, Section Mayr@’ ale

Randi Kim, Division Director / Date

Revision 08/15/13




PROJECT NAME: PUMP STATION REHABILITATION, 6"-10" DISCHARGE PIPE DIAMETER
i WORK ORDER CONSTRUCTION SERVICES (WORCS-4)

WO #:18
L F =LINEAR FOOT SY = SQUARE YARD S.F. = SQUARE FOOT
TN. = TON R.J = RESTRAINED JOINT WHK. = WEEK L.S = LUMP SUM EA = EACH
GAL. = GALLON C.F. = CUBIC FEET C.Y. = CUBIC YARD_LB. = POUNDS E.D. = EACH DAY
D. E. F. US Water Services Corp
BID DESCRIPTION UNIT OF BID 3rd Renewal | TOTAL AMOUNT
ITEM Queen Palm #1 MEASURE | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES
NO. Pump Station Rehabilitation 3 $

MOBILIZATION REIMBURSEMENT PER WORK ORDER

1 |Project Planning & Mobilization L.S: 1.0 $794.32 $794.32
WET WELL CLEANING
2 _|Vacuum truck cleaning and power washing of wet well interior L.S. 1.0 $529.55 $529.55

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES

3 _|Bamicade Type | or Il, With Waming Light ED. $0.42 $0.00
4 |Barricade Type lll, With Waming Light E.D. $0.53 £0.00
5 |Signs. construction E.D. $0.85 $0.00
6 |Message Board - §' Minimum Horizontal Size E.D. $19.07 $0.00
7__|Traffic bollard - Permanent EA. 3.0 $264.77 $794.31

DEMOLITION OF EXISTING BUILDINGS, EQUIPMENT AND STRUCTURES
Demolition of existing equipment and struclure's containing lead base paint

8 |materials C.F. $3.70 $0.00
9 |Demolition of asbestos containing materials C.F. $4.24 $0.00
10_|Demalition of non-asbestos and non lead base paint containing materals C.Y. 5.0 §37.06 $185.30

CUTTING/DEMOLITION OF EXISTING PAVING, DRIVEWAY, SLABS,
SIDEWALKS, FOOTING, CURB, WET WELL TOP SLABS, WETWELL WALLS,

AND BELOW GRADE VAULTS
11 C%%m_mwmmwrﬁ_mﬁ%fw%m% CY. 15.25 $42.36 $645.99
Cutting/ demolition of wet well top slabs, we walls, low grade vaulls, an
12 _|interior concrete C.Y. 2.8 $89.10 $249.48
EARTHWORK
13 |Excavation of Unsuitable Material C.Y. 10.0 $3.18 $31.80
14 |Borrow (Truck Measure) C.Y. 10.0 $68.35 $63.50
15 |Crushed Stone w/ geotextile fabric weed barrier CY. 10.0 $52.95 $529.50
16 |Staked Silt Fence LF. $2.12 $0.00

SODDING, RESTORATION, INCLUDES MAINTAINING FOR 30 DAYS

17 |Sodding - Bahia sY $2.38 $0.00

18 |Sodding - St. Augustine SY. 88.0 $3.18 $279.84

REMOVE/ RELOCATE/ REINSTALL FENCING AND GATES

12 |Remove and reinstall 6’ high wood fencing L.F. 83.0 $10.59 §878.97

20 |Remove and reinstall 8' high wood gate and frame EA $68.84 $0.00

21 |Remove and reinstall €' chain link fencing L.F $8.48 $0.00

22 |Remove and reinstall &' high chain link gate EA. $68 84 $0.00
Page 1ol 9




PROJECT NAME: PUMP STATION REHABILITATION, 6"-10" DISCHARGE PIPE DIAMETER
WORK ORDER CONSTRUCTION SERVICES (WORCS-4)

WO #: 18

L F = LINEAR FOOT SY. =SQUARE YARD S5 F = SQUARE FOOT

TN = TON RJ = RESTRAINED JOINT WK. = WEEK L.S = LUMP SUM EA. = EACH

GAL. = GALLON C.F. = CUBIC FEET C.¥Y. = CUBIC YARD LB =PQUNDS E.D. = EACH DAY

D. E. F. US Water Services Corp

BID DESCRIPTION UNIT OF BID 3rd Renewal | TOTAL AMOUNT

ITEM Queen Palm #1 MEASURE | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES
NO. Pump Station Rehabilitation $ $
23 |Fumnish and install 4"x4"x 8' wood fence post EA. 13.0 $29.66 $385.58
24 |Furnish and install 6"x6"x 10' wood gate post EA. 2.0 $84.72 5169.44
25 |Core drilling (existing slab) for 4" - 8" fence & gate posts EA $37.06 $0.00

NEW FENCING WITH POSTS AND GATES

26 _|Wooden Shadow box fence - &' high with posts LF. $27.54 $0.00
27 _|7' Wide wood gate with metal frame and post EA. 2.0 $529.55 $1.059.10
28 |Type B fence (chain-link) - &' high with posts LF. $23.29 $0.00
28 |7' Wide gate assembly. for Type B fence (chain-link) EA. $635.46 $0.00
30 |Sliding gate assembly for Type B fence (chain-link). (per L.F.). Length Vanies LF. $79.44 $0.00

ASPHALTIC CONCRETE SURFACE AND FRICTION COURSES

31 _|1-1/2" Asphalt type S-lor SP 12.5 5.Y. $12.71 $0.00 |
32_|Full depth asphalt, type S-lor SP-12.5 TN. $31.77 $0.00
33 |Lime rock/crushed concrete base, 12" thick SY. $20.12 $0.00
34 |Roadway density test and proctor - Initial EA. 1.0 $423.63 423863
35 |Roadway density test - Additional (per additional density) EA. $2.12 $0.00

CONCRETE SIDEWALK, CURB ELEMENTS AND GEQ BLOCK DRIVEWAY

36_|Concrete sidewalk 4" thick SY $31.77 $0.00
37 |Geo block driveway SY $52.85 $0.00
38 |Type F curb & gutter LF $24 37 $0.00
39 _|2' Valley gutter {Miami) P $24.37 $0.00

CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS AND SLABS ON GRADE

40 |Concrete slab 8" thick with 1 layer 6X6 -W2.9XW2.9 WWF. S.Y. 26.8 $52.95 $1.417.47
41 |Concrete driveways and slabs 6" thick with 2 layers 6X6 -W2 9XW2.9 WWF. S.Y. 33.9 $54.01 $1,830.40
42 |Concrete footing 12" thick (reinf.) 5Y. 17.33 $121.80 $2.110.79

WET WELL TOP SLAB AND WALLS

43 |Wet well top slab 10" thick (reinf.) S.F. $68.84 $0.00
44 |Wel well top slab 12" thick {reinf.) S.F. 94.38 §74.14 $6,998.07
45 |Wet well wall (reinf.) C.F. $5.30 $0.00
46 |Miscellaneous wet well interior concrete C.F. $5.30 $0.00

PVC, C900 DR 18, RESTRAINED JOINT (R.J.), 0'-6' DEPTH

47 |8"CS00DR1BPVC (R J) LF $16.94 $0.00
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PROJECT NAME: PUMP STATION REHABILITATION, 6"-10" DISCHARGE PIPE DIAMETER
WORK ORDER CONSTRUCTION SERVICES (WORCS-4)
r'l? :‘ I:III?JEAR FOOT SY = SQUARE YARD S F. = SQUARE FOOT
TN. = TON R.J. = RESTRAINED JOINT WK, = WEEK L.S = LUMP SUM EA = EACH
GAL. = GALLON C.F. = CUBIC FEET C.Y. = CUBIC YARD LB =POUNDS E.D. = EACH DAY
D. E. F. US Water Services Corp
BID DESCRIPTION UNIT OF BID 3rd Renewal | TOTAL AMOUNT
ITEM Queen Palm #1 MEASURE | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES
NO. Pump Station Rehabilitation $ $
48 |8"C900DR18PVC (RJ) LF. $19.07 $0.00
49 [10" C900 DR 18 PVC (R.J.) LF 20.0 $25.42 $508.40
50 |12 C900 DR 18 PVC (R.J.) LF. $31.77 $0.00
C153 M.J. BENDS, 90, 45, 22.5, AND 11.25 DEGREE, WITH RESTRAINED
JOINTS AND PROTECTO-401 LINING
51 |6" MJ bend (R.J.). with Protecto-401 lining EA. $423 63 $0.00
52 |8" MJ bend (R.J.). with Protecto-401 lining EA. $556.02 $0.00
C153 M.J. FITTINGS NOT LISTED, WITH RESTRAINED JOINTS AND
PROTECTO-401 LINING
53 |Miscellaneocus MJ fittings (R.J.). with Protecto-401 lining LB. 729.0 $13.24 $9.651.96
Refer to Tab "Misc MJ Weights”
PLUG VALVE AND BOX, WITH RESTRAINED JOINTS
54 |6" Plug valve and box (R.J.) EA. $1,270.80 $0.00
55 18" Plug valve and box (R.J.) EA. $1,588.63 $0.00
56 |10" Plug valve and box (R.J)) EA $2,091.70 $0.00 |
57 12" Plug valve and box (R.J.) EA 1.0 $3,177.26 $3.177.26
DUCTILE IRON FLANGED PIPE, CLASS 54 WITH PROTECTO-401 LINING
58 |6" Diameter, 1'-2' length. with Protecto-401 lining EA. $484.00 $0.00
53 |8" Diameter, 2' 1" to 4' length. with Protecto-401 lining EA. $614.27 $0.00
60 |6" Diameter, 4' 1" to 8' length. with Protecto-401 lining EA $953.18 $0.00
51 _|8" Diameter, 1'-2' length. with Protecto-401 lining EA 3.0 $640.75 $1.92225
62 |8" Diameter, 2' 1" to 4' length. with Protecto-401 lining EA. 1.0 $815.49 $815.49
63 |8" Diameter. 4' 1" to 8' length. with Protecto-401 lining EA. $1,253.96 $0.00
64 |10" Diameter, 1'-2' length, with Protecto-401 lining EA. $762.54 $0.00
65 |10" Diameter, 2' 1" to 4' length, with Protecto-401 lining EA. $930.24 $0.00
66 |10" Diameter, 4' 1" to 8' length, with Protecto-401 lining EA. 1.0 $1,667.45 $1,567.45
67 |12" Diameter, 1'-2' length, with Protecto-401 lining EA. $889.63 $0.00
68 |12" Diameter, 2' 1" to 4' length, with Protecto-401 lining EA. $1,246.55 $0.00
69 12" Diameter, 4' 1" to 8' length, with Protecto-401 lining EA. $1,88517 $0.00
C153 FLANGED BENDS, 90, 45, AND 22.5 DEGREE WITH PROTECTO-401
LINING
70 |6" Flanged bend with Protecto-401 lining EA. 2.0 $413.05 £826.10
71_|8" Flanged bend with Protecto-401 lining EA. 7.0 $582.50 $4.077.50
C153 FLANGED REDUCER WITH PROTECTO-401 LINING
72 |6"X4" Flanged reducer with Protecto-401 lining EA $476.59 $0.00
Page 30f9

A o i



PROJECT NAME: PUMP STATION REHABILITATION, 6°-10" DISCHARGE PIPE DIAMETER
WORK ORDER CONSTRUCTION SERVICES (WORCS-4)
WO #:18
LF = LINEAR FOOT S¥Y.= SQUARE YARD S.F = SQUARE FOOT
TN = TON R.J = RESTRAINED JOINT WK =WEEK LS = LUMP SUM EA = EACH
GAL. = GALLON C.F. = CUBIC FEET C.Y. = CUBIC YARD LB. = POUNDS E.D. = EACH DAY
D. E F US Water Services Corp
BID DESCRIPTION UNIT OF BID 3rd Renewal | TOTAL AMOUNT
ITEM Queen Palm #1 MEASURE | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES
NO. Pump Station Rehabilitation $ $
73 |8"X6" Flanged reducer with Protecto-401 lining EA. 3.0 $528.55 $1,588.65
C153 FLANGED TEE WITH PROTECTO-401 LINING
74 |6"X6" Flanged tee with Protecto-401 lining EA. $503.07 $0.00
75 _|8"X8" Flanged tee with Protecto-401 lining EA. 20 $714.88 5142976
76 |8" Blind Flange with Protecto-401 lining EA. $264.77 $0.00
C153 FLANGED FITTINGS NOT LISTED WITH PROTECTO-401 LINING
77 _|Miscellaneous flanged fittings with Protecto-401 lining LB. 169.0 $8.48 $1.433.12
Refer to "Misc FL Weights)
GATE VALVE, FLANGED
78 |6" Gate valve, flanged EA. 1.0 $720.18 $72018
79 |8" Gate valve, flanged EA 3.0 $1,008.13 $3.018.39
80 |10" Gate valve, flanged EA. $1,535.68 $0.00
81 |12" Gate valve, flanged EA. $1,853.40 $0.00
316L STAINLESS STEEL SCH. 40 FLANGED DISCHARGE PIPE
82 |6" Diameter, 316L S.S. Sch. 40 flanged pipe LF. 25.0 $116.50 $2.912.50
83 |8" Diameter, 316 S.S. Sch. 10 flanged pipe L.F, 50.0 $121.80 $6,090.00
84 |10" Diameter. 316 S.8_Sch. 10 flanged pipe L.F $137.69 $0.00
CHECK VALVE (LEVER AND WEIGHT OR RESILIENT HINGE ARM)
85 |6" check valve EA. 1.0 $1.641.59 $1.,641.58
86 |B8" check valve EA 2.0 $2.488.86 $4,977.72
87 |10" check valve EA. $3.764.00 $0.00
88 _|12" check valve EA. $541299 $0.00
THREADED FLANGE AND NIPPLE WITH CAMLOCK AND PLUG OR DUST CAP
83 |6" Threaded flange & nipple with 6" female or male camiock and plug or dust cap. EA. 2.0 $582.50 $1.165.00
90 _|6"x4" camlock adapter/reducer (male or female) EA. 20 $264.77 $529.54
WATER SERVICE ASSEMBLY
91 |1" Brass water service assembly with backflow preventer, water meter, and post EA. $953.18 $0.00
82 |1" Sch 80 PVC or PE pipe and fittings L.F. $2.65 $0.00
93 |2" Brass water service assembly with backflow preventer. water meter, and post EA. 1.0 $1.588.63 $1,588.63
94 |2" Sch 80 PVC or PE pipe and fittings EE: 60.0 $3.18 $190.80
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PROJECT NAME: PUMP STATION REHABILITATION, 6"-10" DISCHARGE PIPE DIAMETER
. WORK ORDER CONSTRUCTION SERVICES (WORCS-4)
WO #: 18

L.F. = LINEAR FOOT SY.= SQUARE YARD S.F = SQUARE FOOT
TN =TON R.J. = RESTRAINED JOINT WK. = WEEK LS = LUMP SUM EA. = EACH
GAL. = GALLON C.F. = CUBIC FEET C.Y. = CUBIC YARD LB. = POUNDS E.D. = EACH DAY
D. E: F: US Water Services Corp
BID DESCRIPTION UNIT OF BID 3rd Renewal | TOTAL AMOUNT
ITEM Queen Palm #1 MEASURE | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES
NO. Pump Station Rehabilitation $ $

PRESSURE GAUGE CONNECTION AND MANUAL ARV ASSEMBLY

95 [1/2" Tap with S.8. nipple and ball valve. EA. 3.0 $238.30 $714.90
96 |Manual ARV assembly with drain pipe EA. 1.0 $317.72 $317.72

ALUMINUM FRAME AND ACCESS HATCHES

97 |Aluminum frame and double access hatches (36" x 48") EA. $847.27 $0.00

a8 [Aluminum frame and double access hatches (42"x 64") EA 10 $1,037.91 $1,037.91
Aluminum Frame and Triple Access Halches (For Tniplex Station) (42" X 96'),

99 |(Installed in existing top slab) EA $1,721.01 $0.00

EXTERIOR PIPE SUPPORT

100 _|Exterior Pipe Support (All Sizes) EA 8.0 $254.18 $2,033.44

316L STAINLESS STEEL INTERIOR PIPE SUPPORT

101 _|Interior pipe support EA. 1.0 $900.22 $900.22

316 STAINLESS STEEL CONTROL AND POWER CABLE HOOK

102 [Pump power/transducer cable hook (1 - hook) EA. 2.0 $79.44 $158.88

316 STAINLESS STEEL CONTROL/FLOAT CABLE HOOK ASSEMBLY

103 |Control/float cable hook assembly (6 - hook) EA. 1.0 $169.45 $169.45

316 STAINLESS STEEL GUIDE RAILS AND BRACKETS

104 |2" 316 Stainless steel quide rail LF: 80.0 $34.53 $2.762.40

105 |Dual upper guide rail bracket for front load 2" diameter guide pipe EA. 20 $211.82 $423 64

106 |Intermediate dual quide rail bracket with extension (one per pump) EA 20 $503.07 $1,008.14
REMOVE AND REINSTALL EXISTING PUMP GUIDE RAILS AND BRACKETS

107 |Remove and reinstall existing guide rails and brackets L.F. $15.89 $0.00
REMOVE AND INSTALL PUMP STATION PUMPS AND APPURTENANCES

108 _|Remove and install a pump station pump EA 2.0 $847.27 $1.694 54
[REMOVE EXISTING AND INSTALL COUNTY FURNISHED DISCHARGE BASE
ELBOW AND BASE PLATE

109 |Remove existing and install county furnished discharge elbow and base plate_ EA 20 $1.164.99 $2,328.98
CORE DRILL EXISTING WETWELL TOP SLAB OR WETWELL WALL

110 |Core drill existing top slab for 6" - 8" diameter flanged discharge pipe EA. $52.95 $0.00
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PROJECT NAME: PUMP STATION REHABILITATION, 6"-10" DISCHARGE PIPE DIAMETER
WORK ORDER CONSTRUCTION SERVICES (WORCS-4)
wo #: 18
LF. =LINEAR FOOT 5Y. = SQUARE YARD S F. = SQUARE FOOT
TN = TON R.J = RESTRAINED JOINT WHK. = WEEK L.S = LUMP SUM EA = EACH
GAL. = GALLON C.F. = CUBIC FEET C.Y. = CUBIC YARD LB. = POUNDS E.D. = EACH DAY
D. E. F. US Water Services Corp
BID DESCRIPTION UNIT OF BID 3rd Renewal | TOTAL AMOUNT
ITEM Queen Palm #1 MEASURE | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES
NO. Pump Station Rehabilitation $ s
111 |Core drill existing top slab for 10" diameter flanged discharge pipe EA. §52.95 $0.00
112 |Core drill existing top slab for 1" - 2" diameter non-flanged pipe EA. $52.95 $0.00
113 |Core drill existing wetwell wall to 4' depth for 1" - 2" diameter non-flanged pipe EA $52.95 $0.00
114 |Core drill existing wetwell wall to 4' depth for 6" - 8" diameter flanged pipe EA. $52.95 $0.00
LINK SEAL
115 |Link seal for 6" - 8" dia. flanged discharge pipe EA. 3.0 $444.82 $1.334 46
116 _|Link seal for 10" dia. flanged discharge pipe EA. $582.50 $0.00
CONTRACTOR REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONTROL PANELS (INCLUDING RTU'S), JUNCTION
BOXES, MAIN DISCONNECT, ELECTRIC METER, SCADA ANTENNA TOWER AND BASE,
FLOATS AND LEVEL TRANSDUCERS, AREA LIGHT ASSEMBLIES, AUTO DIALER AND
ENCLOSURE, ALARM ASSEMBLIES, FORCE MAIN PRESSURE TRANSDUCER ASSEMBLY
AND OTHER
117 _|Remove control panel (no integral RTU), all sizes EA. 1.0 $1,270.80 $1,270.90
118 |Remove control panel (with integral RTU) or RTU Only, all sizes EA. $1,270.80 $0.00
119 |Remove junction box EA. 3.0 $529.55 $1,588.65
120 |Remove main disconnect EA. 4.0 $317.72 $1,270.88
121 _|Remove electric meter housing/socket EA. 2.0 $211.82 342364
122 |Remove level sensing system (up to six floats and one transducer) EA. 1.0 $1,058.09 $1,059.09
123 |Remove area light assembly EA. 1.0 $52.95 $52.95
124 |Remove auto dialer & enclosure EA. 1.0 $52.95 §$52.95
125 |Remove alarm assembly EA. 1.0 $52.95 $52.95
126 |Remove concrete posts EA. 5.0 $529.55 $2.647.75
127 |Remove SCADA antenna tower and base EA. $47.66 $0.00
128 |Remove force main pressure transducer assembly EA. $47 .66 $0.00
CONTRACTOR INSTALL COUNTY FURNISHED CONTROL PANELS (INCLUDING RTU'S),
JUNCTION BOXES, MAIN DISCONNECT, ELECTRIC METER, SCADA ANTENNA TOWER AND
BASE, FLOATS AND LEVEL TRANSDUCERS, AREA LIGHT ASSEMBLY, AUTODIALER AND
ENCLOSURE, ALARM ASSEMBLY, FORCE MAIN PRESSURE TRANSDUCER ASSEMBLY,
AND OTHER
129 |install County fumnished control panel with integral RTU or RTU only (All Sizes) EA. 1.0 $529.55 $529.55
130 |Install County furnished control panel. no RTU (All Sizes) EA. $121.80 $0.00
131 |Install County fumished junction box (All sizes including JB1 and two sizes JB4) EA. 2.0 $63.55 $127.10
132 |Install County fumnished main disconnect (All Sizes) EA. 1.0 $121.80 $121.80
133 |Install County fumished electric meter housing/socket (All Sizes) EA. $73.84 $0.00
134 |Install County fumished alarm assembly EA $54.18 $0.00
135 |Install County furnished area light assembly EA. 10 $111.14 $111.14
136 |Install County fumished auto dialer & enclosure EA 1.0 $118.10 $118.10
137 |Install County furnished control power transformer EA. 1.0 $68.07 $68.07
138 |Install County fumished SCADA antenna tower (no base) EA. $62.48 $0.00
138 |Install County furnished level transducer EA. 1.0 $54 B9 $54 89
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PROJECT NAME: PUMP STATION REHABILITATION, 6"-10" DISCHARGE PIPE DIAMETER
WORK ORDER CONSTRUCTION SERVICES (WORCS-4)
WO #: 18
L.F = LINEAR FOOT S¥ = SQUARE YARD S.F. = SQUARE FOOT
TN =TON R.J. = RESTRAINED JOINT WK =WEEK L.S = LUMP SUM EA. = EACH
GAL. = GALLON C.F. = CUBIC FEET C.Y.=CUBIC YARD LB. = POUNDS E.D. = EACH DAY
D. E. F. US Water Services Corp
BID DESCRIPTION UNIT OF BID 3rd Renewal | TOTAL AMOUNT
ITEM Queen Palm #1 MEASURE | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES
NO. Pump Station Rehabilitation $ $
140 |Install County furnished float system (3-6 floats) EA. 1.0 $109.78 $108.78
141 |Install County fumnished force main pressure transducer assembly EA. $54.85 $0.00
CONTRACTOR FURNISH & INSTALL JUNCTION BOXES, MAIN DISCONNECTS, ELECTRIC
METER, SCADA ANTENNA TOWER AND BASE, FLOATS AND LEVEL TRANSDUCER, AREA
LIGHT ASSEMBLY, AUTODIALER AND ENCLOSURE, ALARM ASSEMBLY, FORCE MAIN
PRESSURE TRANSDUCER, SURGE ARRESTOR, AND OTHER
|
142 |Junction box (JB1) complete, (24"x30"x10") EA. 0.0 $1.648.07 $0.00
143 |Generator termination_box (JB4) small (16.28"x14.28"x6.2") - complete EA. $667.44 $0.00
144 |Generator termination _box (JB4) large (30"x24"x10") - complete EA. 0.0 $1.415.37 $0.00
145 |Main disconnect assembly complete (MD1), with 150 amp circuit breaker EA. $3,298.72 $0.00
146 |Main disconnect assembly complete (MD1), with 250 amp circuit breaker EA. $4,220.46 $0.00
147 |Main disconnect assembly complete (MD1), with 300 amp circuit breaker EA. $4,236.35 $0.00
148 |Main disconnect assembly complete (MD1), with 350 amp circuit breaker EA. $4,342 26 $0.00
149 |Alarm assembly EA. 1.0 $504.12 $504.12
150 |Area light assembly EA. $209.70 $0.00
151 |Auto dialer & enclosure EA. $1,159.70 $0.00
152 |Control power transformer EA. 0.0 $1.715.72 $0.00
153 |200A Electric Meter Housing/Socket EA. 1.0 $534.83 $534.83
154 |400A Electric Meter Housing/Socket EA. $619.57 $0.00
155 |Lightning Arrestor for Electric Meter OR MD1 (All Sizes) EA. 0.0 $291.25 $0.00
156 |SCADA antenna tower base EA. 1.0 $275.36 $275.36
157 |SCADA round tapered Aluminum pole with antenna (antenna tower) EA. 1.0 $1.118.49 $1,118.49
158 |Level transducer EA 0.0 $1,959.80 $0.00
159 |Force main pressure transducer assembly complete EA. $2.816.40 $£0.00
TForce main pressure transducer assembly without pressure guage and diaphram
160 |seal. Use PVC plug. EA. 1.0 $2.642.33 $2.642.33
FURNISH & INSTALL CONCRETE POSTS, FLAT STOCK, AND UNISTRUT
161 |4" X 1/2" 6061 Aluminum. flat stock and appurienances L.F. 40.0 $11.65 $466.00
162 |1 5/8" X 1 5/8" X 12 Gage Aluminum unistrut and appurtenances L.F. 40.0 $8.00 $320.00
163 |13/16" X 1 5/8" X 12 Gage Aluminum unistrut and appurtenances LF. $6.94 $0.00
164 |13/16" X 13/16" X 12 Gage Aluminum unistrut and appurtenances L.F. $6.94 $0.00
165 |6" x 6" x 8' Concrete post EA. 6.0 $59.30 $355.80
FURNISH AND INSTALL SCHEDULE 80 PVC ELECTRICAL CONDUIT WITH FITTINGS
186 |1/2" Schedule B0 PVC conduit and fittings 3 2 10.0 $3.30 $33.00
167 |3/4" - 1" Schedule 80 PVC conduit and fittings LF. 110.0 $3.68 $404.80
168 |1 1/4" - 1 1/2" Schedule 80 PVC conduit and fittings L.F. $5.99 $0.00
169 |2" - 2 1/2" Schedule B0 PVC conduit and fittings L.F. 180.0 $7.37 $1.326.60
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' [PROJEGT NAME: PUMP STATION REFABILITATION, 6"-10" DISCHARGE PIPE DIAMETER
- WORK ORDER CONSTRUCTION SERVICES (WORCS-4)
wo#: 18
L.F. = LINEAR FOOT SY. = SQUARE YARD S.F. = SQUARE FOOT
TN. = TON R.J = RESTRAINED JOINT WK = WEEK L.S = LUMP SUM EA = EACH
GAL. = GALLON C.F.=CUBIC FEET CY =CUBIC YARD LB. = POUNDS E.D. = EACH DAY
D. E. F. US Water Services Corp
BID DESCRIPTION UNIT OF BID 3rd Renewal | TOTAL AMOUNT
ITEM Queen Palm #1 MEASURE | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES
NO. Pump Station Rehabilitation $ $
170 |3" - 3 1/2" Schedule B0 PVC conduit and fittings L 10.0 $10.43 $104.30
FURNISH AND INSTALL RIGID ALUMINUM ELECTRICAL CONDUIT WITH FITTINGS
1/2" Rigid aluminum conduit, fittings and grounding bushings L.F. $9.80 $0.00
172 |3/4" - 1" Rigid aluminum conduit, fittings and grounding bushings L.F. 80.0 $10.19 $815.20
173 |1 1/4" - 1 1/2" Rigid aluminum conduit, fittings and grounding bushings LF: 20.0 $18.76 $375.20
174 |2"- 2 1/2" Rigid aluminum conduit, fittings and grounding bushings LiE: 110.0 $33.63 $3,689.30
175 |3"- 3 1/2" Rigid aluminum conduit, fittings and grounding bushings L.F. 10.0 $34.96 $349.60
176 |1/2" - 3/4" Liquid tight flex conduit, fittings and grounding bushings LF. 10.0 $19.90 $199.00
177 11" - 1 1/2" Liquid tight flex conduit, fittings and grounding bushings L.F. $17.84 $0.00
178 |2" Conduit gas seals EA. 4.0 $196.55 $786.20
FURNISH AND INSTALL WIRING & GROUNDING
179 |#12 - #16 THHN Cu 600 Volit stranded copper wire L.F. 2.000.0 $0.41 $820.00
180 |#6 - #10 THHN Cu 600 Volt stranded copper wire LE: 100.0 $1.02 $102.00
1681 _|#3, #4 THHN Cu 600 Volt stranded copper wire L.F. $1.88 $0.00
182 |#1. #2 THHN Cu 600 Volt stranded copper wire L.F. 120.0 $2.08 $250.80
183 |#1/0, #2/0 THHN Cu 600 Vot stranded copper wire L.F. $4.10 $0.00
184 |#3/0, #4/0 THHN Cu 600 Volt stranded copper wire L.F. 400.0 $6.33 $2,532.00
185 |#250 kemil THHN Cu 600 Volt stranded copper wire L.F. 200.0 $7.53 $1,506.00
| 186 |#350 kemil THHN Cu 600 Volt stranded copper wire L.F. $10.49 $0.00
187 |#500 kemil THHN Cu 600 Volt stranded copper wire L:Eo $14.83 $0.00
188 |Qutdoor antenna cable and fittings each end L.F 50.0 $3.07 $153.50
189 [#16 twisted shielded pair (analog cable) LF. $1.43 $0.00
190 |Telephone cable (outdoor) L.F. 50.0 $1.33 $66.50
181 |Ground rod (3/4" X 10' Cu - Clad) EA. 8.0 $90.95 $727.60
192 |#4 bare tinned copper ground cable LF. 100.0 $2.10 $210.00
193 |#1/0 bare tinned copper ground cable L.F. 120.0 $3.39 $406.80
194 |Exothermic welding EA. 20.0 $108.95 $2,179.00
WET WELL COATING, REHAB, LEAK SEALING, AND LINER REMOVAL
185 |Chemical injection grout GAL. 30.0 $31.77 $953.10
196 |Hydraulic cement patching C.F $5.30 $0.00
197 |Sandblasting removal/disposal of solids S.F. 837.44 $3.18 $2,663.06
198 |Substrate resurfacing/rebuilding C.E. 104.7 $4.24 $443.84
199 |Wet well interior surface coating S.F. 837.44 $15.88 $13.306.92
200 |Remove T-lock PVC, Agru HDPE. or A-Lok Duraplate 100 PVC liner S.F $4.24 $0.00
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PROJECT NAME: PUMP STATION REHABILITATION, 6"-10" DISCHARGE PIPE DIAMETER
WORK ORDER CONSTRUCTION SERVICES (WORCS-4)
wo# 18
L F =LINEAR FOOT SY = SQUARE YARD S F. = SQUARE FOOT
TN. = TON R.J. = RESTRAINED JOINT WK. = WEEK L.S. = LUMP SUM EA = EACH
GAL. = GALLON C.F.= CUBIC FEET C.Y_= CUBIC YARD LB. =POUNDS E.D. = EACH DAY
D. E. F. US Water Services Corp
BID DESCRIPTION UNIT OF BID 3rd Renewal | TOTAL AMOUNT
ITEM Queen Palm #1 MEASURE | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES
NO. Pump Station Rehabilitation $ $
BY-PASS PUMPING & DISCHARGE PIPING - EQUIPMENT SET-UP & OPERATION
(LOW DECIBEL, "QUIET SERIES")
201 |Suction lift pump with backup pump (including up to 200' suction/discharge hose) WK. 16.0 $1,164.99 $18.639.84
202 |Additional suction/discharge hose (in excess of the 200" included in bid item above) L.F. $2.12 $0.00
PAINTING OF ABOVE GROUND PIPING AND APPURTENANCES
203 |Paint pipe, fitting and valves L.F. 50.0 $5.30 $265.00
LINE STOPS
204 |6" line stop EA. $2647.72 $0.00
205 (8" line stop EA. $3.442.04 $0.00
206 (10" line stop EA $3,706.81 $0.00
207 [12" line stop EA. 1.0 $4,236.35 $4,236.35
SUBTOTAL $157,525.65
NPI
Installation of electrical items EA. 1.0 $1,050.00 $1,050.00
Blank EA. $0.00
SUBTOTAL $1,050.00
TECO
Blank L.S. $0.00
SUBTOTAL $0.00
PERMITS
Blank L.S. $0.00
SUBTOTAL $0.00
TOTAL $158,575.65
Page 9of 9
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CONSTRUCTION PAYMENT

Section |.

\& /19

Hillsborough County
Application for Payment

C=olwood Diva #1 PO Rehay)
Deguocedl G5 Gelna bl

Project:

(},__\*\bﬁ

CIP # [Bid#iT8-C-0082-0-2013/MK

Contractor: WAS Llade v SRrULWeS

Page 1 of 1
Appl # !
Appl Date 3152017
For Per From 7/18/2016
For Per To 10/24/2018

ooy PR I\ QCO0QR 1 ;
Change Order Summary Contract Status
1 2 3 4
CO# | Date Appvd | Additive Deductive Original Contract Sum A\ .Lﬂgq “F?J ’5(‘55}34_95
1 $ - $ - Net Change By Change Orders
(Column 3 minus Column 4) (5.533'\-50‘ v
Contract Sum to Date $ 206,734.95Y
Value of Work In Place $ 206,734.95
Value of Stored Materials $ -
Total Earned $ 206,734.95
Retainage at 10%
Total Earned Less Retainage $ 206,734.95
Less Previous Payments 3 -
Less $ -
Totals $ - Currenl Payment Due $ 206,734.95
Triiiriiiaiiit Tifaiiiiiiii: Tiriiiiiiiic R N SRR R R R R R R RN R S |
Sechon II Certmcalson by Ccn{ractor

The undersigned Contractor certifies:
1)

All amounts and items shown on this application are correct.

2) Any work performed or materials supplied have been done in accordance with the contract documents.
3) That the contractor has clear title to any materials or equipment for which the contractor is requesting payment as stored materials.
4) All amounts paid by the County to the Contractor in previous progress payments have been applied by the Contractor and the
Subcontractors to promptly pay, in proportionate amounts, all subcontractors, suppliers, and others who have contributed with
or materials listed in the Schedule of Values of the previous Payment Applications, except as indicated on Attachment 1, which
is incorporated herein, consisting of page(s).
5) The Contractor will apply any sums paid by the County from this Application for Payment to subcontractots material, supplies
and others who have contributed work or materials included in the line items referenced in the attached Schedule of Values (less
retairage is applicable) except as indicated on Attachment 2, which is incorporated herein, consisting of pages.
Contractor: A /) o0l aF v ATTEST: State of Florida Countyof Hillsborough
By: . . c d T Subscribed and Sworn to before me this / Sday of
Title ; 5 4w |Date: 26717 2 2017 /) —
i ' ¥
Notary Piblic: ML LCL‘XE =
; My Comrmssmn Expl'es “ }r I -
B e RO RS RS R AR R ER IR GEREREEEE y e EOOCnOOnonDn gs:
(Secﬂon III} CERTIFICATION BY HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY AND REPRESENTATIVES

Based on on-site observations and the data comprising this Application for Payment, the undersigned certifies that the Work has
progressed to the point indicated herein and to the best of my knowledge, information and belief is in accordance with the Contract
Documents and that the CONTRACTOR is entitled to payment of the amount certified herein,

Hillsborouch County INSPECTOR:

Hillsborough County RESIDENT ENGINEER:

Hillsborough County PROJECT MANAGER:

Hillsborough County SECTION MANAGER:"

Appinabie

Bryee

County Representative:

' Managar 15 a temporary employee consultant or 50% of payment application otherwise N/A)}

Professional Consultant:

By

'lhl.

S ’,u,';‘ 3 5 t

Aoe/EL T4 211

Date

Date

Date

Date

[Date [




Secwon |
R AN r—
[w'ura AT T R yaTa) AppiDate ___ 3nisn017
B ) T8-C-0082-0-201 1w For Per From __ THBI2016,
Contractor LS. Waler Servwoes Conporabon For Per To 106242016
A B [+ D E [ F] & H L T K L M W | © Q R
flem Description Uit Contract Sum 1o Dale Work In Wark In Total
Ho. of W Price  |Base Confract AAR Application Change Order Applicationy  Place This Ptace This ‘Work In Place Percent
Guantity Value Mo. | Quaniity]  Value | Mo Value | Pay APP_(QTY]| Pay APP_ (Value) | Qusoty Vale Value | Complete
MOBILIZATION REIMBURSEMENT PER WORK ORDER
[l Project Planning 8 Mobhzation LS. 1 $794.32 1.0 § T94.32 100%
'WET WELL CLEANING
2 Wacuum ruck diesning and power washing of wet el intercr LS. 1 $529. v 5 52955 100%
TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES
3 Bamcade Type | of I, Wan Warmeng Light ED 1 5042 L] - 100%
4 Batncade Type III, With Waming Light ED. 1 $0.53] 5 - 100%
5 Sagns, CERStALCHOR ED. 1 085 5 = i00%
B Boand - 5 Minimum Horzontal Sae ED 1 $15.07) 5 = 100%%
T Traffic boliand - Permanent EA. 1 §264.77 2008 520.54 100%
DEMOUTION OF EXISTING BUILDINGS, EQUIF MENT AND
STRUCTURES
[+ of existng ana 's oonfainim) ead base pant
L] mederials CF. 1 $3.70 5 - 0%
El \Demoison of stesios Containing materials CF ¥ $4.24) s - 100%
0 \Demclibon of non-asbesios 3nd non lead base paint contaenmg malenas. CY. 1 53708 100} 5 360 100%
CUTTINGIDEMOLITION OF EXISTING PAVING, DRIVEWAY, SLABS,
SIDEWALKS, FOOTING, CURB, WET WELL TOP SLABS, WETWELL
WALLS, AND BELOW GRADE VAULTS
Cutngidemohibion of sidewalk, pawng, drveway. 5iab. fookng and curd
11 removal [+4 1 $42.36] 19.8) § 838.73 100%
Cuting demolifion of wel well 10p siabs, wetwall walls, Delow grade vauts.
12 |and intericr concrens Y. 1 59,10 67§ 596 97 100%
EAR THWORK
13 Excavaton of Ungusatie Matesal C.Y. 1 £3.18) 0ol § 3150 100%
14 Borrow [Truck Measurz] [*% & 1 $6.35} 5015 TS 100%
15 Crushad Store w geotextile labric weed Damier cY 1 $52.95 1251 § 66188 100%
16 Staked Si Fence LF. 1 5212 $ a 100%
SODDING, RESTORATION, INCLUDES MAINTAINING FOR 30 DAYS
17 Sodding - Bahia 5.Y. 1 $2.38 B0 S 20544 100%.
18 |Soddng - S Augusine S¥ 1 $3.18 ] - 100%
|REMOVE! RELOCATE! REINSTALL FENCING AND GATES
19 Remcre and reinsial §' high wood fencing LF. 1 51058 3 - 100
o0 Remave @nd reinsial 5 high wood gate and frame EA 1 $58.84; 3 - 100%
21 Fiemowe and reinslal § chain knk fencng LF 1 $8.48, E ] 100%
Frd Remarve and reinsiall € high chain link gate EA i 568 84 1 - 100
3 [Furmssh and install 4's4"x B wood fence post EA 1 $20.68 p ] - 100%
24 Furmish and install 57x6"x 107 wood gate post EA 1 84,72/ 3 100%
25 Core driling (exsting siab) for 4° - §* fence 8 gate posts EA 1 3706 $ = 100%
NEW FENCING WITH POSTS AND GATES
%  |Wooden Shadow bow fence - 6 high with posts LF. 1 §27.54 $ - 100%
a7 T Wise wood gate wih metal fFame and post EA 1 $528.55) 5 - 100%




28 |Type B lence (chainknk) - § hegn wilh posts LF 1 2379 5 - 100%
25 |7 Wide gate assembly. bur Type B flence {chan-sink] EA 1 5635 46 $ - 100%
k] Siiding gata assembly for Type B fence jchain-ink). (per LF .1 Lenglh Wanes LF. 1 §79.44 k] - 0%
THC CONCRETE SURFACE AND FRICTION COURSES
kil 1-1/2" Asphait, type SHior SP 125 SY. 1 $12.71 5 - D00
32 Fut depth aspha, lype S or SP12.5 TH. 1 §31.77] 5 - 100%
33 Lime rockionss hed cononede base. 12° thick SY. 1 §20.12 3 = 100%
3 ‘densdy besi and procior - ksl EA 1 $423 6] 1O S 42363 100%.
35 [Roaoway densiy best - Addibonal (per addional densly) EA 1 57944 5 - 100%
|CONCRETE SIDEWALK, CURE ELEMENTS AND GEOQ BLOCK
| DRIVEWAY
% Concrete sidewalk 4° thick SY¥. ] §31 77] 5 - 100%:
3T |Geo biock deveway 5y [ §52.85 5 - 100%
38 |Type Fourt & guster LF. 1 §24.37 5 - 100%
£} 7' valley guiter (Marm) LF. 1 §24.37] £ = ]
COMCRETE DRIVEWAYS AND SLABS ON GRADE
& |Concrete slab 6 thick with 1 kayer 6X5 -W2.90W2.9 WWF. S 1 §52.95 4408 232980 100%
41 Concrete diveways and stabs 6 Bick with 2 layers E)5 W2 3XW2 9 WWF. 5. 1 $54.01 50.0)§ 270050 100%
47 |Concrete fooling 12° fick [reinf ] 5Y. 1 512080 ] - 100%
'WET WELL TOP SLAB AND WALLS
a3 |Wel well lop siab 10 thick {resal.) SF 1 584 54 5 - 100%
44 [Wel well log siab 12 thick jreal.) S.F 1 574 14 11300 § 377 82 100%
45 (Wt weil wall (resnf.) CF. 1 $5.304 3 - 100%
45 MisCedlaneous wel wisl Indenor conoete CF. 1 55.30] 5 - 100%
FwC, C300 DR 18, RESTRAINED JOINT (R.J.), 0'-6° DEPTH
a7 5" C300 DR 18 PVC (RL) LF. 1 516.94| 2200(§  37265.80 0%,
58 |&" COO0D DR 18 PVC IR LF 1 $19.07 600l s 308120 0%
49 10" C900 DR 18 PYC{R.JY LF 1 §25.42, ] - 100%
50 |12 C900 DR 18 PYC(RY) LF. 1 $31.71 5 - 100%
C153 MLJ. BENDS, 90, 45, 22.5, AND 1125 DEGREE, WITH RESTRAINED
| JOINTS AND PROTECTO-401 LINING
51 16" MU bend (R.J ], wi Protecto-401 linng EA 1 $423.63 $ = 100%
52 §& M bend (R.1.). i Probecto-401 lining EA 1 §556.02 1005 556.02 100%
€153 M1 FITTINGS NOT LISTED, WITH RESTRAINED JOINTS AND
PROTECTO-401 LINING
53 Misceliameous MJ fithngs (R J ). with Protecso-401 kning [1:8 1 $13.24 25004 § 310,00 100
PLUG VALVE AND BOX, WITH RESTRAINED JOINTS
Ead 15" Prsg wabwe ang box [R_J.) EA. 1 $1.270.50| s - 100%
55 18" Pug vaive and bos [RLJ.) EA. 1 $1.568 63 5 a 100%
56 |40 Prug vaive and boa (R} EA 1 $2.091.70 L] : 100%
57 12" Plug valve and box (R} EA 1 $3,177 28] 5 = 100%
DUCTILE ROM FLANGED PIPE. CLASS 54 WITH PROTECTO-401 LIMNG
56 |5 Dkameter 1-2' lengih. wilh Protecio-4411 lineng EA 1 $484.00 30[8 145200 100%
9 EA 1 5614.27 k] - 100%
& EA. 1 $953.18) 5 z 100%
EA 1 $640.75 201 % 1.281.50 100%:
626" Dhameter, 7 1" o 4 langth, with Protecto-401 kning EA. 1 3815.49 § z 100%
63 |5 Dhameter, 4°1° 10 & lengh, with Prolecio-401 kning EA 3 sus&sﬁl L] = 100%
&4 10" Diameter, 1'-2 length. with Protecto-401 iming EA [ s7e2.54] L] z ]




&5 t0r Diameter. ' 1* 10 & lengsh, with Protecto-401 ning EA 1 599024 5 - 100%
65 10" Diameter, 4' 17 80 5 |length. with Protecto-$01 ning EA 1 51,567 45] 5 - 100%
&7 12" Diameter, T-Z lengih. wish Protecso-401 lining EA. 1 $589.53 [ 100%
(] 12" Diameter, ' 1° 1o 4" hength, with Protecto-401 firing EA 1 §1,246.55 13 > 100%
(] 12" Dxameter, 4" 17 bo & fength. weth Protecio-401 limng EA 1 $1.885.17) 5 - 100%
G153 FLANGED BENDS, 90, 45, AND 22.5 DEGREE WITH PROTECTO-
401 LINING
0 6" Flarged bervd with Prosecto-401 fining EA. 1 41305 sols 206525 100%
T " Flanged bend with Protecia-+01 fining EA 1 $582.50 0] s 582.50 100%
IC153 FLANGED REDUCER WITH PROTECTO-801 LINING
s 67X 4" Flanged reducer with Protecio-401 brng Eh 1 $ATE 58 401 % 1.906.36 100%
T3 X6 Flanged reducer with Protecio<401 lining EA [ $529 55 40{8 2118 100%
C153 FLANGED TEE WITH PROTECTO-401 LINING
T4 ExE jee with Profecto-401 lining EA 1 $503.07) 5 - 100%
] §MA" Flanged tee with Protecio-401 lining EA. 1 71488 30l 8 218864 100%
T6__ |5 Bind Flange with Protecto-401 fining EA [ 526477 10]8  zearr 100%
153 FLANGED FITTINGS NOT WISTED WITH PROTECTO-801 LINING
w Wlwg_en'ﬁnmggwﬂnhm—ﬂl lining LB, 1 s.sﬂ' s!r.!l 3 523216 100%
GATE VALVE, FLANGED
T8 & (Gate valve, Nanged Eh ] $720.18 40l 8 2,880.T2 100
T & Gate vatve, Ranged EA 1 $1.006.13| s 1.008.13 00
80 10 Gate vaive, Ranged EA 1 §1,535 68, s - 100
a1 12" Gate vaive._flanged EA 1 $1.85340 5 - 1004
316L STAINLESS STEEL SCH. 40 FLANGED DISCHARGE PIPE
82  |6" Diameter. 316L S.5. Sch. 40 flanged pipe LF 1 5116.50] 5088 1106750 100%
53 |8" Drameter. 316 5.5 Sch. 10 Banged ppe LF. 1 512184 5 - 100%
B4 10" Diametar, 316 5 5. Scoh. 10 flanged pipe LF 1 $137.63] 5 - 100%
CHECK VALVE (LEVER AMD WEIGHT OR RESILIENT HINGE ARM)
] 5 check walve EA 1 $1,641 55| v i ] 6.586.36 100%
® & check valve EA v $2,488.85/ 5 - 100
[ 13 §0" chach valve EA 1 $3.764.00| 3 ¥ Ho%
83 12" check vaive EA 1 3541299 s - 100%
THREADED FLANGE AMD MIPPLE WITH CAMLOCK AND PLUG OR
DUST CAP
6" Threaded Range & nippie with §° Temale or male camiock and plug o dust
88 lcap. EA 1 $582.50 2018 1,16500 100%
%0 624" camiook acaptanreducer (male o female) [ZN 1 $264.77 20| § 52054 0%
WATER SERVICE ASSE ¥
1" Brass water service assembly wih Dackiow preventer, water meter. and
= post EA 1 $953.18 3 - 100%
92 1° Sch B0 PV or PE pipe and fbngs LF, 1 §2.85] 3 - 100%
2° Brass wates sanwce assembly with backfiow preventer, wailer meier, and
93 cast EA 1 $1,588.63 100§ 1.588.63 OO
94 2* Sch B0 PVC or PE pipe and fmngs LF. [ $3.18/ S0.0| § 155,00 100%
SURE GAUGE CONNECTION AND MANUAL ARV ASSEMBLY
o5 172" Tap with 5.5. repple and ball valve. EA 1 §238.30 4018 25320 100%
% Manual ARV assermbly with drain ppe EA 1 $317.72 $ - 100%
| ALLUMINUM FRAME AMD ACCESS HATCHES
87 Agmminym frame and double actess hatches (36~ 2 48°) EA 1 $847.27 ] 100"




58 | Asrmorum frame ang double: access hatches (42% 647) EA 1 £1.037.91 5 - 100%
Alsrmenum Frame od Triphe Access Hatohes (For Triphea Stason) (427 X 367,
99 [instaled in exstng lop siab) EA 1 $1.721.01 10 § 1.721.01 100%
EXTERIOR PIPE SUPPORT
100 Extencr Pipe Suppon (All Saes) EA 1 $254.18 0] § 228762 100%
I1EL STAIMLESS STEEL INTERIOR PIPE SUPPORT
101 |[iekeriot pipe Suppon EA 1 §900.22| 40| § 360088 100%
316 STAINLESS STEEL CONTROL AND POWER CABLE HOOK
102 Pumg powerfiransgucer cable hook (1 - hook) EA. 1 §79.44] 40l 5 3.6 100%
316 STAINLESS STEEL CONTROUFLOAT CABLE HOOK ASSEMBLY
103 (ControlMoat cable hook assermbly |6 - hook) EA 1 $189 4 100 § 16545 100%
316 STAINLESS STEEL GUIDE RAIL'S AND BRACKETS
104 2° 316 Stainiess stoel guide rail LF. 1 534 53/ 15004 § 517950 100%
105 Dual upper gusde rall beacke for frond toad 2 diametsr guive pipe EA 1 §211.82 30 s B35S A6 100%
106 intermediate cual gusde ral bracket with exténsion [one per pump) EA 1 $503.07 3018 1.508.21 100%
FEMOVE AND RENSTALL EXISTING PUMP GUIDE RARLS AND
BRACKETS
07 Flemave and reanstal eosng guds rails ang brackets LF. 1 §15.89 3 = 100%
[REMOVE AND INSTALL PUMP STATION PUMPS AND APPURTEMANCES $0.00
108 [Remowe and instail 3 pump stabon pump EA 1 $847 27 30[ § 2.541.81 100%
|REMOWE EXISTING AND INSTALL COUNTY FURMSHED DISCHARGE
BASE ELBOW AND BASE PLATE
1W0e Remove sestng and nstall county furmshed descharge eibow and base clxle EA 1 51, 164 .59 30| § 349497 100%
CORE DRILL EXISTING WETWELL TOP SLAB OR WETWELL WALL
110 |Core el exisbing 1op siab for 6° - §* gameter langed discharge ppe EA. 1 $5255 50 % 2%4.75 100
111 Core dnll exishng 1op siab for 10° diamebt Ranged dscharge pos EA 1 $52 29/ ¥ - 100
112 Core dnll &xisting lop siab for 17 - I Gameter non-langed pipe EA 1 529 ;3 TOCr%
(Cone deil eaisting wetwed wall 1o &' depth for 17 - 27 dameter non-fanged
113 prpe EA 1 852 5 - 00
114 (Cong dnll exissing watwell wall o & depth for 6 - §° damelar flangec pipe EA 1 §52.95 1015 5295 100%
LINIK SEAL |
115 [Linik smal for 6 - §° cka. Sanged discharge pipe EA 1 544452 4ol  17meze 100%
116 Link seall for 107 da. Ranged discharge pipe: EA 1 $582.50 5 = 100%
CONTRACTOR REMOWAL OF EXISTING CONTROL PANELS
(MCLUDEING RTU'S), JUNCTION BOXES, MAIN DISCONNECT, ELECTRIC
METER, SCADA ANTENNA TOWER AND BASE, FLOATS AND LEVEL
TRANSDUCERS, AREA LIGHT ASSEMBLIES, AUTO DIALER AND
EMCLOSURE, ALARM ASSEMBLIES, FORCE MAIN PRESSURE
TRANSDUCER ASSEMBLY AND OTHER
nr Ripmove conrod pansl (o niegral RTUL all sees EA. 1 51.270.50) 1018 1.270.90 100%
118 |Remove control panal (with integral RTU) or RTU Only. all sizes EA 1 $1.270 50 5 = 100%
115 |Remove uncson box EA 1 $529 55 1008 529.55 100%
120 |Remove main disconnect EA 1 3317.73] 10 strTe 100%
Ll Remove slecine meber housingsocket EA 1 $211.82 LE ] 211.82 100%
172 [Remove level sensing sysiem (up to six floats and one transducer] EA 1 51.053.09 100 8 1.055.09 100%
123 |Remove aves light assembly EA ] $52.95 1018 5295 100%
124 |Remove suto dialer & enciosute EA 1 35295 5 - 100%




125 Remgve akarm assembly EA 1 $52 9 Loy § 52.95 100%
126 Femowe concrele posts EA 1 $529 55 30 % 1.588.65 100%
127 Remove SCADA antenna lower and base EA 1 54766 5 = 100%
128 |Remove foroe man pressure Mansducer assamily EA 1 $4T 56 5 - 100%

(COMTRACTOR MSTALL COUNTY FURMISHED CONTROL PANELS

(INCLUDING RTU'S), JUNCTION BOXES, MAIN DISCONNECT, ELECTRIC

WETER, SCADA ANTENNA TOWER AMD BASE, FLDATS AND LEVEL

TRANSDUCERS, AREA LIGHT ASSEMBLY, AUTDOMALER AMD

[ENCLOSURE, ALARM ASSEMSLY, FORCE MAIN PRESSURE

[ TRANSOUCER ASSEMBLY, AND OTHER

insiail County Fumisted control penel with inlegral RTU or RTU only (A8
129 Sizes) EA 1 352955 200 & 1,053.10 100%
130 nsiad County fusnished contral panel, no RTU (Al Sizes] EA 3 $121.804 5 = 100%

Insial County Rumishad unclion siox [All sazes induding JBY ard teo sizes
1 B EA 1 $63.55 5 - 100%
132 icséall County Purmished main dssconnect (Al Sizes) EA 1 512180 3 - 100%
133 irrstall County furnished sleciric meses housing/sockel (Al Saes) EA 3 | ST R4 5 - 100%.
13 sl Coundy furrsshed alarm assembly EA 1 £54.18| 5 - D0A%
135 irstall Conanty furmeshed arsa Bght EA 1 EIRIELY 1ol § 11114 0%
136 |install County lumished aute diaier & enclasure Eh 1 $118.10 5 - 100%
137 install County hurnished control powers ranghoemer EA 1 $68.07! 5 - T00%
138 install County furnished SCADA antenna tower (no base) EA 1 $52.48) 3 - 100
139 Install County furnishad leved iransducer EA 1 55488 101§ 5488 L]
140 |inssail County furnished foat system |3-6 Noats) EA 1 $109.78 10/ 5 109.78 00%
141 Ingiall County furnished force man pressure lransducer assembily EA 1 554 85 5 - T00%

CONTRACTOR FURMISH & INSTALL JUNCTION BOXES, MAM

DESCOMNNECTS, ELECTRIC METER, SCADA ANTENMA TOWER AND

BASE, FLOATS AND LEVEL TRANSDUCER, AREA LIGHT ASSEMBLY,

AUTDDIALER AND ENCLOSURE, ALARM ASSEMBLY, FORCE MAIN

L TRANSDUCER, SURGE ARRESTOR, AND OTHER
142 |Junchon box LB | compiete. |24 30 x10%) EA 1 §1.648.07 10/ 5 164807 100%
143 (Gererater wemsnabon box [JB4) smadl (182814 2576, 2] - complete EA 1 $E5T 44 1 - 100
144 (Generator tesmenation box (JB4] large (307242107 - complete: EA 1 51.415.37] 5 = 1O
145  |Main gisconmest assembly compiete (MD), with 150 amp cincust breaker EA i $3.298.72 L] = 100%
145 | Mamn disconnect assembly complete (MO ), with 250 amp onoul breaicer EA ¥ 4220 48] 101 8 4,20 46 100%
147 Misin disconnect assemmbly complite (MD1), wilh 300 amp crowd hreaier EA 1 4, 238 35 3 N00%
148 Mzin (isCONNEct assembiy compiebe (MD1 )L with 350 amp orcur breaiuer E& 1 54226 5 - 100%%.
145 Alam assembly EA 1 $504.12 1.0 § 504.12 100%
150 Area lghl assambly EA 1 $209.70) ] - 100%.
151 |Auto dialer § endosure EA ] $1.159, -3 : 100%
152 |Conirol powes ransiomer EA 1 51,715.72 10l 8 1TIST2 100
153 |200A Blecwic Meler Housing/Socket EA. 1 $534.83 ] - 100%
154 400A Bleckic Meter HousingiSocket EA 1 S6159.57) 5 S 100t
155 |Lightning Amestor for Electric Meter OR MD1 (Al Suzes] EA 1 52912 308 % &T3.TS 100%
156 | SCADA anlenna fower base EA 1 5275.36 § = 100%
157 SCADA round tapered Alumsnum pole wilh anberna [sntenna iower ) EA. 1 §1,118.48 5 - 100%
155 |Level ransducer EA 1 $1,959.90] ] = 1005
159 |Force main pressure iransduce: assembly compiete EA 1 $2 516.40| 5 - 100%

Fonce mann pressure transducer assemoly withoud pressure guage and
160 |dagheam seal Use PWC plug EA 1 $2542.30 L] g 100%

FURMISH & INSTALL CONCRETE POSTS, FLAT STOCK, AND UMISTRUT]|
161 [4° X 12" 6061 Aurmrum. lak siock and appunenances LF. 1 $11.55 B S 44853 100%
162 |1 58" X 1 505" X 12 Gage Alumenum uusin and spourtenances LF. 1 $3.00 186§ 14880 100%




183 (136" X 1 58" X 12 Gage Aluminum unistnul and dppurenances LF 1 58 1861 5 1.28.08 100%
164 |13116° X 1316” X 12 Gage Alumnum wnistist and ] LF 1 6.9 ool s - 100%
165 6" x 6" x & Concrete post EA 1 §55.30 30| s 17750 103%

FURNISH AND INSTALL SCHEDULE 80 PVC ELECTRICAL CONDUIT

'WITH FITTINGS
168 |1z Schedule BO PYC condun and Eings LF 1 533 50| § 16.50 100%
167 |34" - 17 Schechule 80 PVC condui and fitings LF 1 53,68} B35 § 325,68 100%
168 |1 1" - 1 12 Schedue 50 PYC condut and fmngs LF. 1 55.99 ool s : 100%
] 2" - 2 Wi Schedule 30 PVC condust and fisngs LF 1 57.37] 69.04 § 508.53 0%
170 3 -3 UZ" Schedule 50 PVC conduil and flkngs LF, il 510.83) o0) § BOO%

[FURNISH AND INSTALL RIGID ALUMINUM ELECTRICAL CONDUIT WITH

FITTINGS

1T Rigid aluminom condud, filbngs and gimunding bushings LF 1 59.50) 5 - 100%
172 |34 - 1" Rigia skuminum congul, fitings and grounding bushings LF 1 510,19 wols _ wres 100% |
1ra 1A - ) L2 Riged sluminam condul, fillings and g g bushings LF 1 $18.76 201§ 25.12 100%
174 |7 - 2 12" Rgd alumnum conduk. Bitings and grounding bisnings LF. 1 $3363 128018 433837 100%
1S 3 - 3 42" Righd atuminum conduil, fillings and grounding bushngs LF 1 534,56/ 5 - 100%
176 |12 - 34" Ligued sgi fex conduit, fillings and grounding bushings. LF. 1 $19.50 ol § 59.70 100%
17 1" - 1 12" Liguid sght Bex conduat, fitings and gnounding bushings LF. 1 $1784 3 - 100%
178 |& Conduil gas seals. Ea 1 §196.55 500 3 982.75 100%

FURNISH AND INSTALL WIRING & GROUNDING
179 (=12 - #16 THHN Cu 500 Vioh stranded copper wine LF 1 5041 1.1150[ S as7.15 100%
150 #5 - #10 THHN Cu 600 Vil sranded copper wire LF. 1 $1.02 4260| § 43452 100%:
181 |3, #4 THHN Cu 600 Voit copper wire LF 1 $1.88) [T - 100%
52 ., F2 THHM Cu 800 Vot stranded conper wirg LF 1 §2.09] 1120f § 234 .08 100%
183 @10, #20 THHN Cu 600 Volt COper wang LF A $4.10 o0 s = 0¥
184 &30, 840 THHN Cu 500 Voit stranded copper wine LF. 1 $6.33 16604 3 1.177.38 ]
185|250 o THHMN Cu 500 Vol stianded copper wie LF. 1 $7.53 5004 8§ 112050 100%
186 #3550 el THHN Cu 500 Vo stranded copper wire LF. 1 $10.43] 5 = 100%
187|500 kema THHN Cu 500 Vol siranded copper wire: LF. 1 §14.8 5 - 100%
168 (Ouidoor astenna cable and fittngs sach end LF. i 5307 5 - 100%
- |#16 twisied shielded pas (anaiog cabie) LE. 1 §1.43 0L s 4290 100%
90 Teiephone cable joubdoor] LF. 1 31.33 5 - 100%:
191 |iGround roa {34 X 10 Cu - Clad) EA 1 $90.95| 80| S 72750 100%
192 24 bare tinned copper ground cabie LF- 1 32.10 1070) 8 2470 100
193 |#1/0 bere inned coppsr ground cable LF. 1 $3349 112003 37968 100%
i) E Wi EA 1 $108.95 1001 % 1,089.50 100

WET WELL COATING, REHAB, LEAK, SEALIMG, AND LINER REMOVAL
155 'Chemical injection groul GAL. 1 $31.77] S0.0) § 2859.30 100%
196 Hydrai: cement patdtang C.F. 1 $5.30 3 - 100%
187 removalitsposal of sobds SF. 1 $3.18] 5007|§ 254623 100%
195 | Subsirate resurfacingirebuilding CF. 1 5424 B000} S 254400 100%
199 Wt well imenor surface coating SF. 1 $15 85 BOOT)S 1272312 0%
200 |Remowe T-ock PVC. Agru HIPE. or A-Lok Duraplase 100 PUC Sner SF. 1 5424 800718  33edqr 100%

BY-PASS PUMPING & DISCHARGE PIPING - EQUIPMENT SET P &

OPERATION (LOW DECIBEL. "QUEET SERIES™)

Swcion Bt gump with backup pump (induding up 19 2007 suctonidiscmange:
2m nose] WK 1 $1,164.99 2}_.55_125:9 2 100%

Addrional suchon/dischange hose (@ excess of the 2007 inciuded in b tlem
200 |above) LF 1 $2.12 5 - 100%

PAINTING OF ABOVE GROUND PIFING AND APPURTENANCES
203 |Paint pipe, filting and vaives LF. 1 $5.30 80O} § 424 00 100

LINE STOPS




204 6" hne stop EA 1 $2B47.72 5 - 100%

206 |8 ne siop EA 1 $3,242 04 § - 00%

206 | 10" e sxop EA 1 $3.7086 61 ] - 100%

a7 12" Ena 5109 EA. 1 $4.236 .35 ] - 100%
SUBTOTAL § 18174552 T00%
Ll

N1 Future Odor Coniral Fipe EA 1 §257.09 1015 267.09 100%

N2 Install County Proviced Lewst Transmtier EA 1 520428 10/ § 22428 100%
Instad 90 LF of & x b Gurt anound perimeter of Staion and Pand Satety

N3 ' eftow EA 1 $4.435.15 10] % 443515 100%

N4 Install County Provided ARV wain S5 Orain Ling EA. 1 $1.443.96 101 § 1,443 .96 100%

i=] Provide and install 1-6768" X 10 Post EA 1 3330 6% ARy ] 330.69 100%
[irstall 1807 of 5" c900 and 160" of B° SO0 and misc Etings for bypass

ME  |oscnarge EA 1 57.404.69 10|35  T.A0463 100%
Program Sof stans. instadl and Program Level Controlier, Covanta Flow

NT mader EA 1 $3.477.04 10 § AATT 04 100%
Henriqueaz Misc Blectnca-Trathc rated hand hioie, hole punch cabinels, mesc

N8 hardwaEre EA 1 $7.416.13 101§ T.416.13
SUBTOTAL 5 24.583.00 100%

Toaals. [§ tazszas0] B 1 Is z0673a3s] 100%

F_m Toms R s I Ts zer3a9s] T00%
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Hillsborough County Type | Complex SPO

Board of County Commissioners Order | 217200928

601 E Kennedy Blvd Reyision | 1

Tampa, FL 33601 Order Date | 12-0CT-2016

United States Created By | Hurley, Eleanor
Revision Date | 14-MAR-2017
Current Buyer | Hurley, Eleanor

Supplier: US WATER SERVICES CORPORATION

% [ (/2\—% Complex SPO 217200928, |

4939 CROSS BAYOU BLVD
NEWPORT RICHEY, FL 34652
United States

Ship To: 925 E Twiggs St

Tampa, FL. 33602
United States

Bill To: PO BOX 1110

Tampa, FL 33601-1110

United States
Customer Account No. | Supplier No. Payment Terms Freight Terms | FOB Transportation Ship Via
1024436 NET 30 DAYS Freight FOB - Best
Included | Destination Way
Supplier Contact Requester
Himelright, Darlene
0
Notes: ***Summary of Changes***
Work Order Revision No. 1 to CSPO 217200928 decreasing the CSPO by $3,824.59 from $210,559.54
to $206,734.95
Decrease line 1 from $189,971.57 to $181,745.92 and increase line 2 from $20,627.97 to $24,989.03
All prices and amounts on this order are expressed in USD
Line/ | Part Number / Description Delivery Date/Time Quantity [ UOM Unit Price | Tax Amount
Pay ltem | {USD) (USD;
) A. WORCS-4 WORK Promised: N 181,745.92
ORDER #19 DOGWOOD PS 13-OCT-2016 17:00:00
REHABPROJECT Needed:

MANAGER: FLINT SETH 13-OCT-2016 17:00:00

COUNTY PROJECT MANAGER: FLINT SETH PHONE: 813-964-2708

In accordance with ITB-C-0082-0-2013/MK, Rehabilitation, 6" - 10" Discharge Pipe Diameter, Work Order
Construction Services (WORCS-4)

Awarded by the BOCC on May 1, 2013, BOCC Doc No. 13-0372

Administratively Renewed on June 15, 2016

Department: Public Utilities
Department: Brian Lewis at 813-612-7759

See Below for Purchase Order Terms & Conditions Page | of 6



BOCCOU Complex SPO 217200928, 1

Line /
Pay Item

Part Number / Description Delivery Date/Time Quantity | UOM Unit Price | Tax Amount
(USD) (USD)

1-1

2-1

Payments in accordance with the Contract Documents, Pages BP-1 through BP-6.

This Contract Purchase Agreement is issued based upon a dollar amount and any work or deliveries must not exceed
that amount. Invoices must be submitted only for actual work performed and orders delivered and must be
consistent with the agreed upon prices, terms, and specifications.

A. WORCS-4 WORK Promised: 181,74592 N 181,745.92
ORDER #19 DOGWOOD PS 13-OCT-2016 17:00:00

REHABPROJECT Needed:

MANAGER: FLINT SETH 13-OCT-2016 17:00:00

Ship To:

Use the ship-to address at the top of page 1

Deliver To: Himelright, Darlene (181,745.92)

himelrightd @hillsboroughcounty.org

B. WORCS-4 WORK Promised: N 24,989.03
ORDER #19 DOGWOOD PS 13-OCT-2016 17:00:00

REHABPROJECT Needed:

MANAGER: FLINT SETH 13-OCT-2016 17:00:00

COUNTY PROJECT MANAGER: FLINT SETH PHONE: 813-964-2708
In accordance with ITB-C-0082-0-2013/MK, Rehabilitation, 6" - 10" Discharge Pipe Diameter, Work Order
Construction Services (WORCS-4)

Awarded by the BOCC on May 1, 2013, BOCC Doc No. 13-0372
Administratively Renewed on June 15, 2016

Department: Public Utilities
Department: Brian Lewis at 813-612-7759

Payments in accordance with the Contract Documents, Pages BP-1 through BP-6.

This Contract Purchase Agreement is issued based upon a dollar amount and any work or deliveries must not exceed
that amount. Invoices must be submitted only for actual work performed and orders delivered and must be
consistent with the agreed upon prices, terims, and specifications.

B. WORCS-4 WORK Promised: 24.989.03 N 24,989.03
ORDER #19 DOGWOOD PS 13-OCT-2016 17:00:00

REHABPROJECT Needed:

MANAGER: FLINT SETH 13-OCT-2016 17:00:00

Ship To:

Use the ship-to address at the top of page 1

Deliver To: Himelright, Darlene (24,989.03)

himelrightd @hillsboroughcounty.org

Total: 206,734.95 (USD

HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
Standard Purchase Order Terms and Conditions

See Below for Purchase Order Terms & Conditions Page 2 of 6



4939 Cross Bayou Blvd.

New Port Richey, FL 34652 ||“|V0 ice
Invoice # 848646
Date 5/31/2017
Due Date 71512017
o Account # 2418
Pasco County Utilities PO.orWA# 17000456

Attn: Taisha Sobers All service pricing anticipates payment by
19420 Central Boulevard check or ACH. Due to additional cost
Land O' Lakes, FL 34637 incurred. services paid by credit card will

require an additional "pass through" 3

3%
processing fee in order to be accepted.

Project

PS#1-330 Carson

Date Description Qty ... Unit Rate Amount

Pump Station Pasco County #1-330 Carson (WO#517049)
(2/1/17 - 5/16/17) (8am-5pm)
Line No 1d- Furnish and Install Discharge Piping - 8" Schedule 40 316 55 265.00 14.575.00
Stainless Steel
Line No 2¢ - Furnish and Install Stainless Steel Brackeis and Hardware 3 318.00 954.00
for Discharge Piping - 8" (welding to extend the rails)
Line No 3¢ - Furnish and Install Myers Submersible Pumps Base Elbow 3 4,500.00 13,500.00
Package and Guide Railing System - 8"
Line 5¢ - Furnish and Install Aboveground Triplex Manifold Assemblies 1 37,500.00 37.500.00
-g"
Line No 10a - Pump Station Abandonment and Equipment Removal - I 10,000.00 10.000.00
Pumps, Valves, Piping and Related Equipment Removal
Line No 10c - Discharge Piping Sealing 1 50.00 50.00
Line No 11e - Core Drilling - 8" Diameter Hole 3 150.00 450.00
Line No 12a - By-Pass Pumping System - Set up/Operation 4" Diameter 2 1,100.00 2,200.00
- Diesel - Sound Attenuated Per WK. (5/1/17-5/14/17)
Line No 12a - By-Pass Pumping System - Set up/Operation 4" Diameter | 100.00 100.00
- Diesel - Sound Attenuated Per DAY. (5/15/17)
Line No 14b - Furnish and Install Wet-Well Pre-Crast Top Slab and 1 1.316.75 1,316.75
Access Frame and Door - Frame Opening 42" x 42" (Overall Size 48" x
48")
Line No 14c - Each Additional Square Feet of Cover furnished and 19.25 10.00 192.50
installed.
Line No 14h - Slab Sizes: 10'x 10’ 1 707.81 707.81
Line No 14i - Each Additional Square Feet of Cover furnished and 44 143.00 6.292.00
installed.
Line No 15a - Unspecified Work Labor - Hourly Rates - Supervisor 6 78.14 468.84
Line No 15b - Unspecified Work Labor - Hourly Rates - Skilled Labor 6 57.91 347.46

Please remit payment to the above address. We appreciate your business!

Total

Questions about your bill? Paymentstredits

Phone: 727-848-8292 EXT 219

Toll free: 866-753-8292 EXT 219

Email: asantiago@uswatercorp.net Balance Due

Page 1




s

4939 Cross Bayou Blvd.
New Port Richey, FL 34652
farvices Corporatien

Bill To

Pasco County Utilities
Attn: Taisha Sobers
19420 Central Boulevard
Land O' Lakes, FL 34637

Invoice
Invoice # 848646
Date 5/31/2017
Due Date 7/15/2017
Account # 2418
P.O.orWA. # 17000456

All service pricing anticipates payment by
check or ACH. Due to additional cost
incurred, services paid by credit card will

require an additional "pass through" 3%

Toll free: 866-753-8292 EXT 219
Email: asantiagof@uswatercorp.net

processing fee in order to be accepted.
Project
PS#1-330 Carson
Date Description Qty ... Unit Rate Amount
Line No 17 - Unspecified Equipment - Excavator and Pumper (5/10/17 2 300.00 600.00
and 5/11/17) Company Owned
Please remit payment to the above address. We appreciate your business!
Total $89.254.36
Questions about your bill? Paymentstredits $0.00
Phone: 727-848-8292 EXT 219 :

Balance Due

$89,254.36

Page 2




US WATER QUOTE PER BID IFB-EC-14-202 g(_{ 3(l/
PCUEAMWO# 517048 {Z
Pump Station # 1-330 Carson

PCU Contact: Stewart Shook
US Water Contact: Chad Ashley

No. ITEM | arv |uwt|  uwnirerice AMOUNT
1 |Furnish and Install Discharge Piping
1a 3 Schedule 40 316 Stainless Steel e $60.00 $0.00
1b 4" Schedule 40 316 Stainless Steel sd $110.00 $0.00
1c 6' Schedule 40 316 Stainless Steel kP $203.00 $0.00
1d 8" Schedule 40 316 Stainless Steel 55 |F $265.00 $14,575.00
1e 10" Schedule 40 316 Stainless Steel LF $240.00 $0.00
11 12" Schedule 40 316 Stainless Steel i $300.00 $0.00
19 4" PVC Schedule 80 ok $9.50 $0.00
1h 6' PVC Schedule 80 LR $18.00 $0.00
2 |Furnish and Install Stainless Steel Brackets and Hardware for Discharge Piping
2a 4" EA $200.37 $0.00
2b 6" EA $345.24 $0.00
2 s 3 EA $318.00 $954.00
24 10" EA $392.40 $0.00
3 |Furnish and Install Myers Submersible Pumps Base Elbow Package and Guide Railing System
3a 3 EA $3,300.00 $0.00
3b 4 FA $4,700.00 $0.00
3c [s" I $4,500.00 $13,500.00
3d [s- A $6,000.00 $0.00
3e 10" S $6,000.00 $0.00
Ll Furnish and Install Aboveground Duplex Manifold Assemblies
43 a" EA $12,500.00 $0.00
4b 4 fA $18,250.00 $0.00
4c 6" ik $22,000.00 $0.00
4d 8" g $28,500.00 $0.00
de 10" EA $37,300.00 $0.00
4f 12" EA $48,600.00 $0.00
5 Furnish and Install Aboveground Triplex Manifold Assemblies
58 4 A $23,500.00 $0.00
5b 6" FA $28,500.00 $0.00
5¢ 8" 1A $37,500.00 $37,500.00
54 10" EA $55,000.00 $0.00
5e 12" A $68,000.00 $0.00




6 Furnish and Install Inside Drop Bowl System- Round or Flat w/ Associated Brackets/Hardware

6a 4" Invert EA $344.00 $0.00
6b 6" Invert = $360.00 $0.00
6c [e Invert B~ $440.00 $0.00
6d 10 Invert EA $455.00 $0.00
be 12" Invert A $810.00 $0.00
o 15" Invert A $860.00 $0.00
6g 16" Invert EA $870.00 $0.00
6h 18" Invert A $920.00 $0.00
6i 24" Invert EA $2,300.00 $0.00
7 Furnish and Install Inside PVC Drop Line Connection with stainless steel bracking/bracing

7a 4" VF $30.00 $0.00
7b 8" VF $35.00 $0.00
7c 8" VF $43.00 $0.00
7d 10" VF $59.00 $0.00
7e 12" VF $80.00 $0.00
8 Wet Well Fillet Concrete- 3500 psi (Minimum 2 yards) CcY $25.00 $0.00
9 Removal of Existing Coating and/or Liner SF $6.00 $0.00
10 Pump Station Abandonment and equipment removal

Pumps, Valves, Piping and Related Equipment

10a Removal 1 EA $10,000.00 $10,000.00
10b Filling of Dry Well with #57 Stones cY $77.70 $0.00
10c Discharge Piping Sealing 1 cY $50.00 $50.00
11 Core Drilling
11a 2" Diameter Hole EA $50.00 $0.00
11b 4" Diameter Hole EA $100.00 $0.00
11c 6" Diameter Hole EA $150.00 $0.00
11e 8" Diameter Hole 3 EA $150.00 $450.00
11f 12" Diameter Hole EA $150.00 $0.00




12

By-Pass Pumping System — Set up/Operation

12a 4" Diameter — Diesel- Sound Attenuated
Per Week WEEK $1,100.00 $0.00
Additional Day BAY $100.00 $0.00
12b 6" Diameter - Diesel- Sound Attenuated
5/1/2017 Per Week 2 WEEK $1,100.00 $2,200.00
5/15/2017 Additional Day t__ [Py $100.00 $100.00
12¢c 8" Diameter - Diesel- Sound Attenuated
Per Week WEEK $1,100.00 $0.00
Additional Day DAY $100.00 $0.00
12d 10" Diameter - Diesel- Sound Attenuated
Per Week WERK $1,100.00 $0.00
Additional Day i $100.00 $0.00
12e 12" Diameter - Diesel- Sound Attenuated
Per Week WEEK $1,100.00 $0.00
Additional Day DAY $100.00 $0.00
13 Furnish and Install Steel Bollards- Concrete Filled
13a 4" diameter EA $125.00 $0.00
13b 6" diameter EA $150.00 $0.00
14 Furnish and Install Wet-Well Pre-Cast Top Slab and Access Frame and Door
/F izes:
14a / Frame Opening 38" x 48" (Overall Size 42" x 54") EA 1,265.00 $0.00
14b Frame Opening 42" x 42" (Overall Size 48" x 48") 1 EA 1,316.75 $1,316.75
/éach Additional Square Feet of Frame Furnished &
14¢ Installed 19.25 |EA 10.00 $192.50
ISlib Sizes:
14d a.6 x6 ‘EA 707.81 $0.00
14e b. 7' X7 EA 707.81 $0.00
14f c.8'x8 EA 707.81 $0.00
14g , 8’ x §' EA 707.81 $0.00
14 g0 x10 1 EA 707.81 $707.81
. Each Additional Square Feet of Cover furnished &
14i \ installed 44 EA $143.00 $6,292.00
15 v Unspecified Work Labor -Hourly Rates
15a \/ upervisor 6 HR $78.14 $468.84
15b  “]skilled Labor 8 |HR $57.91 $347.46
demo drywell wall section 4" x 8 for tie in
16 Unspecified Materials- Annual Estimate 0 LS $0.00 $0.00
17 Unspecified Equipment- Annual Estimate 1 LS $600.00 $600.00
Excavator and pumper
18 Indemnification (As per Agreement) LS $100.00 $0.00
TOTAL $89,254.36

EA= Each LF=Lineal Foot
LS= Lump Sump VF= Vertical Footage
CY= Cubic Yard HR= Hourly Rate




Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format

PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM INFORMATION (lo be

System Name: g"ﬁ ﬂ“'.\}fz_.; L-q
Systam Type (chesk one), Comumunlity [CINentransient Nancommunily
A 200 %&%Q_‘\ la 8} u;:a

Gly: Lees |ow?_\$ FA_

Phone # RV €257 raxe: 222-K4&-270/
SAMPLE INFORMATION (o be completsd by

ter)
Sample Numbsr: /H_)OZA‘J }?!'091 Sample Date;_4/ ~/ O —/7

1plsted by semplar — plaass typo or print logibly)

PWS 1D, & |3|| 3"51"}']0 %1

[OTranslent Noncommunity

2P code: SHU7KK

E-Mall Addrass: d”zf 7 ;Q/fﬁ.éa (Bisin L:Q/‘,Q,geff_

L Sample Time: /2% 5 am D) (ovsie One)
Sempls Location (sa spectte) . AL/ © TA{) Location Coda:
mglmm:mm:nqmmummm fhal by and hal th w:ti}. Q 22 ll'l-ﬂfl. .FlEfde: 2) fi
Sampls Type (Check Onlv One) g
CIblstibution

utine Compllance vﬂh 92-580
CConfirmation of MCL Exguedance*
[OComposite of Mulliple Sites™

Dﬂapinnmunl (of Invalldated Sample)

[CIEntry Point (to Distibution)” [spacial (nol Tor comphlance with 62-550)

[Plant Tep (not for compliance with 82-550)

[CJCisarance (purmitting)

[JRaw (at well or intake) Oother____ :
[COMax Resldernice Time Bampling Procedure Used or Other Camments:
[JAve Resldance Time »e
[INear First Custamer ' 7? Z\' b;ljf

*Boo 62-650 for requirements and restrictions. “'Beo 62-550.550(

And 82-650.51 jhrrdh’lhwdhﬂnw:nuﬁtm msmwgqmmh“

SAMPLER C ICATION
5)2@5 fgi% P ﬂa/fé < , do HEREBY CERTIFY
[ lNarrua) ¥ {Print Title)
that the above public water sampla colloction informatlon is complote and comect.
Slgnature; Date: o /) 77
m@'@ 3 ('{ Phnnnt_@? *&'1(5"' %2;73_— Sampler's Fax!:_?)-?"' cf‘/ﬂt/FPPﬂ/

Sampler's E-mall
Reporting Format 62-550,730

Effeclive January 1885, Revised February 2010 Poge 1 of



Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format

LABORATORY CERTIFICATION INFORMATION (1o be compleled by lab — Please type or print legibly)

Lab Name: Advanced Environmental Laboratories, Inc Florida DOH Cerlification #: E53076 Certification Expiration Date: 06/30/2027

ATTACH CURRENT DOH ANALYTE
Address: 380 North Lake Blvd., Suile 1048Allamonte Payments: P.O. Box Phone #: _(407)937-1594

Were any analyses subconiracted? [X]Yes []No If yes, please provide DOH centification numbers: EB2535, E84589

ATTACH DOH ANALYTE SHEET FOR EACH SUBCONTRACTED

ANALYSIS INFORMATION (o be completed by lab) Date Sample(s) Received: 04/10/2017
PWS ID (FromPage 1): .= S € 40?-.? Sample Number (From Page 1) A1702681001 Lab Assigned Report # or Job ~ A1702681
Group(s) Analyzed & Resulls altached for compliance with Chapter 62-550, F.A.C.  (Check all that apply):
Inorganics Synthetic Organics Volatile Organics  Disinfection Byproducts Radionuclides Secondaries
[] All Except Asbestos ] All 30 a2 [X] Trihalomelhanes [ Single Sample 7] Al 14
[] Partial [C] Al Except Dioxin [] Partial Haloacetic Acids [] atdy Composite** (] Partial
[ Nitrate [ Partial [7] chiorite
(O Nitrite [[] Dioxin Only [C] Bromate
[[] Asbestos Only
LAB CERTIFICATION
I, Brandon O'Hara . _ Client Services Manager , do HEREBY CERTIFY
(Print Name) (Print Title)

that all attached analytical data are correct and unless noted meet all requirements of the National Environmental Laboralory Accreditation Conference
Signature: Z& QQ@ s ol 2@@ Date: 9/7/6 A7

* Failure (o provide a valid and current Florida DOH lab certification number and a current Analyte Sheet for the attached analysis results will result in rejection of the
repon, possible enforcemenl against the public water system for {ailure to sample, and may result in notification of the DOH Bureau of Laboratory Services.
** Please provide radiological sample dales & locations for each quarter.

CONFIRMATION & NOTIFICATION IS REQUIRED WITHIN 24 HRS FOR NITRATE OR NITRITE MCL EXCEEDANCES
NON-DETECTS ARE TO BE REPORTED AS THE MDL WITH A “U" QUALIFIER. {Non-detects reported as "BDL" or with a "<" are not acceptable.)

COMPLIANCE DETERMINATION (15 be compisted by DEP or DOH - attach noles as necessary)
Sample Coflection & Analysis Satisfactory: [] Yes [JNo Replacement Sample or Report Requested: []Yes [[]No icirchs o highight groupie) abave)
Person Notified: Date Notified: DEP/DOH Reviewing Official:

Higpuarting Fosmat 62.550 730
Effextioe January 1685 Rower ¢ Fobruary 2000 Page 20l 3



Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format

DISINFECTION BYPRODUCTS Report Number / Job ID:  A1702681001

62-550.310(3) Disinfectant Residual (mgiL) O, 7.7
PWS ID (From Page 1): 3 55_"}’02—1?

Contam . | Analysis .| Analytical Lab | Regulalory | Analysis | Analysis DOH Lab
| 1D Coriem Neme | MCL | Units | *Result |°“a""°" Method | MDL | MRL* | Date | Time | Certification #
Contam .| Analysis [ Analyical | Lab | Regulalory [ Analysis [ Analysis| DOH Lab
1D Gontam Nama MCL | Units | "pogyy |Qualifier’| “pohod | MDL | MRL™ | Date | Time | Certification #
2450  |Monochloroacetic Acid NA | ugl 354 EPA 5522 0.50 2 04/15/2017 |  05:53 EB7589
2451  |Dichloroacetic Acid NA | ugl 24.58 EPA552.2 0.81 1 047152017 | 0553 563
2452 |Trichloroacetic Acid naA | ugl | 1813 EPASS22 | 091 1 041152017 | 0553 84380
2453 | Bromoacelic Acid NA | ugl | 118 EPAS522 | 054 1 041152017 | 0553 EB4569
2454 | Dibromoacetic Acid NA | ugll 054 u EPAS552.2 0.54 1 04/15/2017| 0553 EBI588 |
2456 [Tolal Haloacelic Acids (HAAS) 60 | ugl 47.42 EPA552.2 0.50 = 04/15/2017 | 05:53 EB4589
Contam .. | Analysis — [Analylical | Lab [ Regulatory | Analysis | Analysis DOH Lab
D Contam Name MCL |Units | "pogyit [Qualifer’| “piothod | MDL | MRL™ | Date | Time | Centification #
2841 | Chloroform NA | ugl 62.58 EPA524.2 0.39 1 042472017 | 18:26 EB2535
2842 NA | ugh 0.26 U EPA524.2 0.26 1 0472172017 18:26 8253 |
2943 |Bromodichioromethane wa | ugh | 1387 EPAS242 | 0.4 1 042172017 | 1826 E02535
2944 |Diromochioromethane na | wgn 2.66 EPAS52¢.2 | 032 1 04r212017|  18:26 B82S
2950  |Tolal Trihalgmelhanes 80 | wgl 79.11 EPA 5242 0.14 = 041212017  18:26 €82535
**  Laboratories are required to adhere to the minimum reporting level (MRL) requirements of 40 CFR 141.131(b){2)(iv).
=+ Applicable to monitoring as prescribed in 40 CFR 141.132.(b)(2)()(B) and (b)(2)(ji).
**** | aboratories thal use EPA Melhods 317.0 Revision 2.0, 326.0 or 321.8 must meet a 1.0 pg/L MRL for bromate.
NOTE: Do nol round values. Report resulls lo the accuracy, precision, and sensilivity of the analylical method used.
Repoiting Format §2-550 730
Clecive January 1995 Rensed Fedruary 2010 Page3of 3
“Resuhis must be reponed & sitateer Cotte Rule 52180 Table 1 Resuits aualfied w»in A F 10N 0O T.2 7 0 ane unaccepiaten oy

arpkance vath 52,550 He £ g E
resulls must be replacea with acceplabit fesults frarm samgiles colleeled dutiong the same mandonng penos



ﬁ onte Spri : 380 Norihisk Bivd., Sulle 1048 - Allsmonte Springs, FL 32701 » 407.937.1504 - Fax 407.937.1597
[ Galnesville: 4965 SW 4131 Bivd, - Galnesville, FL 32608 « 252,377 2349 « Fax 352.395.6633

[ Jacksonville: s&81 Southpoint Phwy. + Jacksonville, FL 32216 + 504.363.9350 - Fax 904.363.9354

D fdvanced

Y Environmental Laboratories, Inc. [ Miramar: 10200 USA Today Way - Miamar, FL 33025 - 5546802288 » Fax 954 889.2281
a + 2639 North Monroa Streel, Sulte D « Tallshsssee, FL 32303 - 850.219.6274 « Fax 8502196275
DTaggg: 9610 Princass Paim Ave. - Tampa, FL 33619 « 813.630.9616 - Fax 813.630.4327
Client Name: [ » '5‘ W /F&;J Project Name: X E é § T v - .
Address: i L& 23 Yoz & 17 0 2 6 81 u
Aspia &"‘é \ e poEN Fack ey g A %
Phone: 37-fYg~ 3297 P s & z
rax: 222 -§% 220 ( gl g 2 g
Conlact: M 0 /155 ¢ Spo! insunucions: o - e
e m— 1EE :
Tum Around Time: [JSTANDARD [JRUSH 1—;,,“? . ¥ 2 \\ < 5
Page: ___of DADaPT  [JEQus  [lOther % \\ =X Q
Grab SAMPLING | e
SAMPLE 1D SAMPLE DESCRIPTION S | x| e | 3 : 3
/ btTO Trp G lpwrd euston | b S /
mmw-mg/ﬁw'-mﬂ«;« GW = ground waler DW = drinking water O =oil A=air SO=soll SL = sudge Prosorvation Codo: | = e H=(HCI) § = (H2504) N = (HNO3) T = (Sedium Thiosul
|Recaived on ice W DNO B’Yemni-alwn fram sample E]Tamphmhlsnk [ whete required, pH checked T whan received_CL (in dag calclus
DCN: AD-051 Form last revised 04/30/2015 Device used lor measuring Tamp by unlqus idenlfir (circle IR temp gunused) J.9A G/ LT-1 LT2 T _@ 3A SV
Renquishgd by: Date  Time Raceived by: Dot Time FOR DRINKING WATER USE: '
O 4417 /350 %\_’7__..—# Uflo 1133¢ PWS 10:
2 V7 ..._d Y (y2r - Q.{I" FI’?J" Conlact Person: Phone:
3 Supplior of Waler:
4 Silo-Addrass:




@ STAGE 2 TOTAL TRIHALOMETHANES (TTHM) AND
HALOACETIC ACIDS FIVE (HAA5) EXAMPLE REPORTING FORMAT

Subpart H systems serving 500 or more persons and ground water systems serving 10,000 or more persons shall complete applicable
pages of this format and submit them to the Department within 10 days after the end of any quarter in which TTHM/HAAS monitoring is
required. Systems on routine or reduced quarterly TTHM/HAAS monitoring shall complete pages 1, 2, and 3 of this format. (Add
additional rows to the tables on pages 2 and 3 as necessary.) Systems on reduced annual TTHM/HAAS monitoring shall complete
pages 1 and 4 of this format. Additionally, Subpart H systems seeking to qualify for, or remain on, reduced quarterly or annual
TTHM/HAAS monitoring shall complete page 5 of this format. (Add additional rows to the table on page 5 as necessary.)

D/DBPR = Disinfectant and Disinfection Byproducts Rule; LRAA = locational running annual average; MCL = maximum contaminant
level, OE = operational evaluation; RAA = running annual average: TOC = total organic carbon.

|BNNUAL MONITORING PERIOD: 2Q2017 — —:ll

SYSTEM INFORMATION ~ — 1
PWS ID Number. 335-4028 . ~
PWS Name: Shangri La (Lakeside Waterworks Inc) o
Source Water Type and Population Size Category: )
[ Ground Water: [ Subpart H
[] 10,000 - 99,999 i 500 - 3,300 [ 250,000 - 999,999
(] 100,000 - 499,999 [ 3,301 - 9,999 [] 1,000,000 - 4,999,999
[z 500,000 ] 10,000 - 49,999 [ 2 5,000,000

| [[] 50,000 - 249,999
[Monitoring Mode*: [XIRoutine Monitoring [[JReduced Monitoring _

[Monitoring Frequency*: [KlQuarterly [JAnnually
Total Number Of Distribution System Monitoring Locations*: 1

2 A A A A
Contact Person: Melisa Rotteveel

Phone Number: 866-753-8292

E-Mail Address (optional): mrotteveel@uswatercorp.net

Fax Number (optional): 727-849-4219 ___ . .
* See 40 CFR 141.621 and 141,623 for more details

Reporting Format 62-550.822/40CFR141.629 Page 1of 5



QUARTERLY MONITORING PERIOD: 2Q2017

PWS ID Number: 3354028

" TTHM COMPLIANCE SUMMARY FOR SYSTEMS MONITORING QUARIERLY
This Quarter | Previous Quarter| 2 Quarters Ago | 3 Quarters Ago |
No.of | Dale Each TTHM TTHM Locational | TTHM Locational | TTHM Locational | TTHM Locational | TTHM LRAA | TTHM OE
Monitoring Location* TTHM |TTHM Sample Samole Quarterly Quarterly Quarterly Quarterly (mgll) | Value (mgfL)
Samples|  Taken Result (% o) Average (mg/L) | Average (mg/L) | Average (mg/L) | Average (mgiL)
Taken (mofdalyr) A B = C D (A+B+C+D)4 (2A+B+CE§
0410/2017 | 79.11 7237 2256
WWTP tap 1 79.11 0210212017 | 11/10/2016 NA o

»

e

e T 7
Does the TTHN LRAA at any monitoring location violate the TTHM MCL of 0.080 mg/L? (YESINO)

NA
[Does the TTHM OE value at any monitoring location exceed 0.080 mgiL? (YES/NQ)™ NO
If you are on reduced quarterly monitoring, does the TTHM LRAA exceed 0.040 mgiL at any moniloring location? (YESMNO/MNA)™ NA

“** Ifany TTHM LRAA at any location exceeds 0.040 mg/L, you must resume routine quarterly monitoring under 40 CFR 141.621

Reporting Format 62-550.822/40CFR141.629

Page 2 of 5

Location names or numbers should correspond to those in your Stage 2 D/DBPR compliance monitoring plan required under 40 CFR 141.622.
If any TTHM OE value at any location exceeds 0.080 mg/L, you must conduct an OE and submit an OE report in accordance with 40 CFR 141.626.



QUARTERLY MONITORING PERIOD: 2Q2017 PWS ID Number: 3354028

| HAAS5 COMPLIANCE SUMMARY FOR SYSTEMS MONITORING QUARTERLY
Previous Quarter| 2 Quarters Ago | 3 Quarters Ago

This Quarter

No. of I Date Each HAAS HAAS Locational | HAAS Locational | HAAS Locational | HAAS Locational | HAAS LRAA HAAS5 OE
Monitoring Location* HAAS | HAAS Sample Sample Quarterly Quarterly Quarterly Quarterly (mglL) | Value (mgiL)
Samples|  Taken Result (mg/L) -2verage (mglL) | Average (mglL) | Average (mgiL) Average (mgiL)
Taken | (moldalyr) A B c D (A+B+C+D)/4| (2A+B+C)id ||
04/10/2017 47.42 47.42 48.15 20.50 NA 40.87

WWTP tap ! 0210212017 111012016

—1 1 I~

'/////[/A//Y//////ﬂ//////////A///df///ﬂ'/A’//////f?////#/l////////// 7, A 77
Ooes the HAAS LRAA at any monitoring location violate the HAAS MCL of 0.060 mg/L? (YES/NQ)

Does the HAAS O value al any monitoring location exceed 0.060 mg/L? (YES/NO)* NO
17 you are on reduced quarterly monitoring, does the HAAS LRAA exceed 0.030 mg/L at any monitoring location? (YESINONAY™ | NA
*  Location names or numbers should correspond to those in your Stage 2 D/DBPR compliance monitoring plan required under 40 CFR 141.622.

** Ifany HAAS OE value at any location exceeds 0.060 mg/L, you must conduct an OE and submit an OF report in accordance with 40 CFR 141.626.

*** If any HAA5 LRAA at any location exceeds 0.030 mg/L, you must resume routine quarterly monitoring under 40 CFR 141.621.

Reporting Format 62-550.822/40CFR141.629 Page 3 of 5



Water Flushing & Break Repair Record

To be used to record water lost due to flushing or main/service line repairs

Flushing: Plant
(includes service lines, mains, hydrants, tanks, etc.) Month
H20 C2 Flush Time Hydrant Total Location Reason
Date Appear | Residual Point Flushed Meter Gallons of Flush Flushed
Before After Size Minutes Readings Flushed Point
Flushing Legend: Customer
Flushing Program FP Complaint (0
Line Repair LR Main Clear. MC
MAIN/SERVICE LEAKS: Contractor Use CU  (explain others)
Date  Location of Repair Size of Size of Hole  Approx. Estimated Cause of Initials
Leak or Crack  Time Leaked Water Loss  Break






